ENGLISH

EN 07T, 2020 EN 407: 2020 lzJus;ag/I:Zs;ruction for protective gloves of the certification category Il according to the PPE Regulation (EU)
: Performance levels 12 3 4 x >
Oven mitts, cotton - 2 pcs, HENDI no. 556603
Burning behaviour - After flame time 5155 s10s s3s s2s mottested Available size: 11 (approx. 350 mm)
Burning behaviour - After glow time Tireg 1205 5255 <55 Wear the oven mitts / oven glove properly. It should cover the entire inner area and be pulled over the wrist. The oven mitt offers
X2 Xx XX | Contactheat - Contact temperature °C 100 250 350 500 protection for hands size 6-11
Burning behaviour 1 gontacl heal: N th[r:sho.l[d Umfe Inded 215s 215s 215s 215s Carefully read these instructions before using gloves
Contact heat onvective heat (Heat Transfer Index s 27s 210 2185 Before each use, carefully inspect the oven mitts for any damage. DO NOT use a damaged product. The laboratory tests are intended
Convective heat Radiant heat (Heat Transfer t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s as a guide but cannot simulate actual conditions in the workplace. The mitts / glove are recommended for protection against the
Radiant heat Small drops molten metal [# drops) 210 215 225 235 contact with hot cookware at the maximum temperature to 250 °C for max. 10s. Mitts parameters are preserved only in relation to the
Small splashes of molten metal Large quantity molten metal (mass) 30g 60g 1209 200g entire product, with all the protective layers undamaged. The oven mitt protects only those parts of the body, which covers.
Large titites of molten metal WARNING! DO NOT use gloves as a protection against contact with hot liquids. DO NOT use gloves in the immediate vicinity of the
moving machine parts.
Performance level of the oven mitt only applicable to the whole mitt including all Layers. Gloves life depends on usage. It ends when there are visible signs of wear or damage on the surface of the gloves or when any layer of
Do not use the oven mitt next to the moving machinery. the gloves is broken or bleached.
g n " Storage, maintenance and cleaning
Cl f t d production date: Refer t: hing label with th duct. > . .
‘eaning information and production cate: Refer to washing fabet wi € produc Store in a dry, cool place. Clean by hand with a damp cloth and allow to dry at room temperature. DO NOT use before drying. Upon
Lifespan: 5 years catll coming into contact with chemicals, e.g. solvents, the gloves may lose its protective properties.
Keep original packaging for transportation. %\;’g’:;:;’:“;"fg:’;}zsd“:i:g’mbH
The oven mitt / glove is not intended for use in wet location. Hg‘ﬁ:jg&izgf‘g};;“mberg‘ Germany
EU Declaration of Conformity
You can obtain the EU Declaration of Conformity at: www.hendi.com
It meets the requirements of the below listed standards and technical regulations
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Disclaimer of liability
“HENDI" is not liable for damages resulting from use of the gloves contrary to the purpose or contrary to the above instructions. Use
the gloves as described above only.
Manufacturer:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Disposal: According to local legislation.
CAUTION: NOT FOR CONTACT WITH OPEN FLAME!
N 072020 EN 407: 2020 ?Eeub)r;gilgls:znsweisung fiir Schutzhandschuhe der Zertifizierungskategorie Il geman der PSA-Verordnung
: Parameter 12 3 4 x
Ofenhandschuhe, Baumwolle - 2 Stk., HENDI no. 556603
Brennverhalten - Brennzeit nach Bes <155 s10s s3s s2s richigeteste Verfiigbare Grofe: 11 (ca. 350 mm]
Brennverhalten - Glihzeit iy S120s 255 s5s Tragen Sie die Of huhe/Bac huhe or Sie sollten den gesamten Innenbereich abdecken und iiber
X2XXXX Komaklwa:rme - TemPeralur o ) 100 250 350 500 das Handgelenk gezogen werden. Der Ofenhandschuhe bietet Schutz fiir die Hande der Grafe 6-11.
Brennverhatten —— | Kontaktwérme - maximale Zeit der Berihrung 215s 215s 215s 215s Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfatig durch, bevor Sie Handschuhe benutzen
Kontaktwirme K""‘ﬁ“'ve W?”“E“ X . 24s  27s  210s 218s Uberpriifen Sie die Ofenhandschuhe vor jedem Gebrauch sorgfiltig auf Beschadigungen. Verwenden Sie KEINE beschidigten
ive Wirme Str me (Warmedur 2s) 27s 2205 2505 295s Produkte. Die Laboruntersuchungen dienen als Leitfaden, kénnen aber keine tatsichlichen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz simulieren.
drme Kleine Spritzer geschmolzenen Metalls (Anzahl der Spritzer) 210 215 225 235 Die Fustlinge/Handschuhe werden zum Schutz vor dem Kontakt mit heilem Kochgeschirr bei der maximalen Temperatur bis 250 °C
Kieine Spritzer geschmolzenen Metalls Grofe Mengen flissigen Metalls (Gewicht a0y s0g 1209 2009 fiir max. 10s empfohlen. Die Faustlingsparameter werden nur in Bezug auf das gesamte Produkt erhalten, wabei alle Schutzschichten
Grofle Mengen fliissigen Metalls unbeschadigt sind. Der Ofenhandschuhe schiitzt nur die Kérperteile, die bedeckt sind.
WARNUNG! Die Handschuhe NICHT als Schutz vor heiflen Flissigkeiten verwenden. Die Handschuhe nicht in der Nahe von
Die Parameter des Handschuhs werden nur in Bezug auf den gesamten Handschuh erfiillt, der auch alle vorgesehenen Schichten besitzt. BeweLchheZ Teilen ”“ﬁe"’ : . . s "
In direkter Nihe von rotierenden Maschinenelementen diirfen keine Handschuhe verwendet werden. ie Lebensdauer der Handschuhe hangt von ihrer Ver endet, wenn Gebrauchsspuren und
Beschadigungen auf der Oberflache sichtbar sind oder irgendeine von Handschuhschichten beschadigt wird.
‘mationen und pro-Prognose- teiger Siehe mit dem Produkt. Aufbewahrung, Reinigung und Wartung
catll An einem sauberen und kithlen Ort lagern. Mit einem feuchten Tuch manuell reinigen, bei Raumtemperatur trocknen lassen. Die

Lebensdauer: 5 Jahre

Bewahren Sie die Originalverpackung fiir den Transport auf

Der Ofenhandschuh ist nicht fir den Einsatz an nassen Stellen vorgesehen.

NEDERLANDS

Handschuhe NICHT vor ihrem Austrocknen verwenden. Die H kdnnen ihre durch den Kontakt mit

chemischen Stoffen, z.B. Losungsmitteln, verlieren.

EU-Typenmusterpriifung ausgestellt von:
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Benannte Stellen-Nr.: 0197

EU-Konformitatserklarung
Die EU-Konformitatserklarung erhalten Sie unter: www.hendi.com

Er erfiillt die Anforderungen der unten aufgefiihrten Normen und technischen Vorschriften
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Haftungsausschluss
LHENDI" haftet nicht fiir Schaden, die durch eine zweckentfremdete Verwendung der Handschuhe oder durch Missachtung obiger
Anweisungen entstehen. Verwenden Sie die Handschuhe nur fiir den oben beschriebenen Zweck.

Hersteller:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Entsorgung: entsprechend der 6rtlichen Gesetzgebung.

ACHTUNG: NICHT IN KONTAKT MIT OFFENER FALMME BRINGEN!

EN 407: 2020

X2XXXX

Brandeigenschappen ——
Contact hitte
Omgeving hitte

Straling hitte
Kleine druppels gesmolten metaal

EN 407: 2020
Prestatie niveaus

Brandeigenschappen - tijd na vlam
Brandeigenschappen - nagloei tijd

Contact hitte - temperatuur in °C

Contact hitte - drempeltijd

Omgeving hitte (hitte overdracht index)
Straling hitte (hitte overdracht t24s)

Kleine druppels gesmolten metaal (aantal)
Gesmolten metaal (massal

Prestatie niveau van de ovenwant is alleen van toepassing op de hele want met alle lagen.

Gebruik de want niet nabij bewegende machines.

Schoonmaakinformatie en datum van afname: Raadpleeg het wasetiket bij het product.

Levensduur: 5 jaar

Bewaar de originele verpakking voor transport.

De ovenwant/-handschoen is niet bedoeld voor gebruik op natte locaties.
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Gebrui ijzing voor
PBM-verordening (EU) 2016/425
Ovenwanten, katoen - 2 st., HENDI nr. 556603

hoenen van certificeringscategorie |l volgens de

Verkrijgbare maat: 11 (ca. 350 mm)
Draag de ovenwanten/ovenhandschoen goed. Het moet de gehele binnenkant bedekken en over de pols worden getrokken. De
ovenwant biedt bescherming voor handen van maat 6-11.

Lees deze instructies aandachtig door voordat u handschoenen gebruikt

Inspecteer de ovenwanten véér elk gebruik zorgvuldig op beschadigingen. Gebruik GEEN beschadigd product. De laboratoriumtests
zijn bedoeld als richtlijn, maar kunnen de werkelijke omstandigheden op de werkplek niet simuleren. De wanten/handschoen worden
aanbevolen voor bescherming tegen contact met heet kookgerei bij de maximale temperatuur tot 250 °C gedurende max. 10 sec
Mittenparameters worden alleen behouden ten opzichte van het gehele product, waarbij alle beschermende lagen onbeschadigd zijn.
De ovenwant beschermt alleen die delen van het lichaam, die afdekken.

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik handschoenen NIET als bescherming tegen contact met hete vloeistoffen. Gebruik handschoenen NIET in
de nabijheid van de macl delen.

De levensduur van de handschoenen is afhankelijk van het gebruik. De handschoenen zijn aan het einde van hun levensduur als er
tekenen van slijtage of beschadiging op het oppervlak van de handschoenen zichtbaar zijn of als een van de lagen van de handschoenen
kapot of doorbroken is.

Opslag, onderhoud en reiniging

Bewaar op een droge, koele plek. Reinig met de hand met een vochtige doek en laat drogen bij kamertemperatuur. Gebruik de
handschoenen NIET voordat ze volledig zijn gedroogd. De handschoenen kunnen hun beschermende eigenschappen verliezen als ze in
contact komen met chemicalién, zoals oplosmiddelen.

EU-type keuring uitgegeven door:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Aangemelde instantie nr. 0197

EU Verklaring van conformiteit
U kunt de EU Verklaring van conformiteit verkrijgen via www.hendi.com

Het voldoet aan de vereisten van de hieronder vermelde normen en technische voorschriften
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Disclaimer van aansprakelijkheid
“HENDI" is niet aansprakelijk voor schade die het gevolg is van het gebruik van de handschoenen in strijd met het doel of met de
bovenstaande instructies. Gebruik de handschoenen alleen zoals hierboven beschreven

Fabrikant:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Afdanking: Volgens de plaatselijke wetgeving
LET OP: NIET VOOR CONTACT MET OPEN VLAM!

@

POLSKI

EN 407: 2020 EN 407: 2020
. Parametry
Palnos¢ - czas ptoniecia po usunieciu zrédta zaptonu
Palnos¢ - czas zarzenia
X2 X XXX Ciepto kontaktowe - temperatura °C
Palnost Ciepto kontaktowe - maksymalny czas kontaktu
alnosé . L
Ciepto kontaktowe | Ciepto kqnwek;yjqe (wskaznik przenoszenia cieptal
Ciepto i Pr cieplne (pr ciepta tas)
ieniowanie cieplne Drobne rozpryski stopionego metalu (liczba kropli)
Drobne rozpryski stopionego metalu Duze ilosci stopionego metalu (masa)
Duze ilosci stopionego metalu (masa)

Parametry rekawicy sa spetnione tylko w odniesieniu do catej rekawicy, posiadajacej wszystkie przewidziane warstwy ochronne.
asi ie ri L Ow maszyn.

Nie stosowac rekawic w bezp:

Informacje dotyczace czyszczenia i data przekazania: Patrz etykieta prania z produktem.
Okres eksploatacii: 5 lat
Zachowac oryginalne opakowanie do transportu.

Mitt/rekawice nie sa przeznaczone do stosowania w mokrych miejscach.

EN 407: 2020

EN4O7:2020 | parametres
Inflammabilité - temps de briilage aprés 'enlévement de la source
d'inflammation
Inflammabilité - temps d'incandescence

X2XXXX

Chaleur de contact - température °C

Chaleur de contact - temps maximal de contact

Chaleur par convection (coefficient de transmission thermique)
Rayonnement thermique [temps de transmission thermique: 24s)
Eclats de métal fondu [nombre d'éclats)

Métal fondu en masse (masse)

Inflammabitite ———|
Chaleur de contact
Chaleur par convection

thermique

Eclats de métal fondu
Métal fondu en masse
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Les paramétres du gant sont satisfaisants seulement par rapport au gant entier, possédant toutes les couches protectrices pévues.

Ne pas utiliser des gants dans la proximité directe de piéces mobiles des machines.

Informations sur le nettoyage et date de la pro-duction: Se reporter & U'étiquette de lavage du produit.
Durée de vie: 5 ans

Conserver l'emballage d'origine pour le transport.

La moufle/le gant du four n’est pas destiné a étre utilisé dans un endroit humide.

EN 407: 2020
EN 407: 2020 Parametri
Infiammabilita - durata di bruciatura dopo rimozione delle fonti
diignizione
a - durata dell'incandescenza
X2XXXX Resistenza termica di contatto - temperatura °C
Infiammabilits —— Resistenza termica di contatto - tempo max di contatto
Resistenza termica di contatto Calore convettivo (coefficiente di trasmissione termica
Calore convettivo Rayonnement thermique (temps de transmission thermique: 24 s)
Soraei i rr:i::l‘llgaliquida Spruzzi di metallo liquido [numero di spruzzi)
Massa di metallo liquido Massa di metallo liquido (massa)

| parametri del guanto sono riferiti al guanto integro, con tutti i strati protettivi.
Non usare i guanti nella diretta vicinanza delle parti mobili delle macchine.

Informazioni per la pulizia e data di deduzione pro-s: Fare riferimento all'etichetta di lavaggio con il prodotto.
Durata: 5 anni
Conservare l'imballaggio originale per il trasporto.

Il guanto / guanto del forno non & destinato all'uso in ambienti umidi.
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Instrukcja uzytkownika dla rekawic ochronnych z kategorii Il certyfikacji zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem PPE
(UE) 2016/425
Rekawice piekarskie, Nr HENDI 556603

Dostepny rozmiar:11 (okoto 350 mm)
Nosi¢ odpowiednio rekawiczki/rekawice do piekarnika. Powinny one zakrywat caty obszar wewnetrzny i byé pociagane za nadgarstek.
Mitt piekarnika zapewnia ochrone dtoni w rozmiarach 6-11

Przed uzyciem rekawic przeczytaj uwaznie te instrukcje

Przed kazdym uzyciem nalezy doktadnie sprawdzic, czy rekawiczki piekarnika nie sg uszkodzone. NIE WOLNO uzywa¢ uszkodzonego
produktu. Testy laboratoryjne maja stuzyé jako przewodnik, ale nie moga symulowa rzeczywistych warunkéw w miejscu pracy. W celu
ochrony przed kontaktem z goracymi naczyniami przy maksymalnej temperaturze do 250°C przez maksymalnie 10 s zalecane sa
rekawiczki/rekawice. Parametry rekawic sa zachowane tylko w odniesieniu do catego produktu, przy czym wszystkie warstwy
ochronne nie s3 uszkodzone. Mitt piekarnika chroni tylko te czesci korpusu, ktére pokrywaja.

OSTRZEZENIE! NIE uzywaj rekawic jako ochrony przed goracymi ptynami. Nie uzywaj rekawic w poblizu ruchomych czeéci maszyn
Cyk zycia rekawic zalezy od jego uzytkowania. Koczy sie on w momencie pojawienia sie widocznych éladéw uzycia, uszkodzen na
powierzchni lub tez w przypadku uszkodzenia ktérejkolwiek z warstw rekawic.

Przechowywanie, czyszczenie i konserwacja

Przechowuj w suchym i chtodnym miejscu. Czys¢ recznie przy pomocy wilgotnej szmatki i pozostaw do wyschniecia w temperaturze
pokojowej. NIE uzywaj rekawic przed wyschnieciem. W wyniku kontaktu z substancjami chemicznymi np. rozpuszczalnikiem, rekawice
moga utraci¢ swoje wlasciwosci ochronne

Badanie typu UE wydane przez:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Jednostka notyfikowana nr: 0197

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE
Deklaracje zgodnoéci UE mozna uzyskaé pod adresem: www.hendi.com

Spetnia i norm i przepisow i h
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Zastrzezenie
“HENDI" nie ponosi odpowiedzialnoéci za szkody wynikajace z uzytkowania rekawic niezgodnie z przeznaczeniem lub whrew
powyzszym instrukcjom. Uzywaj rekawic tylko zgodnie z powyzszym opisem.

Producent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Usuwanie: Zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami.

UWAGA! Nie dopuszczac do bezposredniego kontaktu z ogniem.

Instruction & U'utilisateur pour les gants de protection de certification catégorie Il selon la Législation PPE
(EU) 2016/425
Moufles anti-chaleur en coton - 2 piéces, HENDI no. 556603

Taille disponible: 11 (Environ 350 mm]
Porter correctement les gants de cuisine. Ils doivent couvrir toute la zone intérieure et étre tirés sur le poignet. La moufle du four offre
une protection pour les mains de taille 6a 11

ATTENTION : lire attentivement ces instructions avant d'utiliser les gants

Avant chaque utilisation, inspectez soigneusement les gants du four pour vérifier qu'ils ne sont pas endommagés. NE PAS utiliser un
produit endommage. Les tests de laboratoire sont destinés a servir de guide, mais ne peuvent pas simuler des conditions réelles sur
le lieu de travail. Les gants sont recommandés pour la protection contre le contact avec des récipients chauds a une température
maximale de 250 °C pendant 10 s max. Les paramétres des moufles sont conservés uniquement par rapport & U'ensemble du produit,
toutes les couches de protection étant intactes. La moufle du four ne protége que les parties du corps qui recouvrent.

ATTENTION ! Ne pas utiliser les gants pour vous protéger contre les liquides chauds. NE PAS UTILISER les gants & proximité des
parties mobiles des machines.

La durée de vie des gants dépend des conditions d'utilisation. Elle s'achéve lorsque vous détectez des traces d'utilisation visibles, des
défauts en surface ou ['usure d'une couche des gants.

Stockage, nettoyage et entretien

Stocker dans un endroit frais et sec. Nettoyer 3 la main avec un chiffon humide et laisser sécher & température ambiante. Ne pas
utiliser les gants avant qu'ils ne séchent. Les gants risquent perdre leurs propriétés de protection par contact avec des produits
chimiques comme p.ex. un solvant.

Examen de type UE effectué par:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Organisme notifié n°: 0197

Déclaration de conformité UE
Vous pouvez obtenir la Déclaration de conformité UE sur : www.hendi.com

ILrépond aux exigences des normes et réglementations techniques énumérées ci-dessous
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Exonération de responsabilité
« HENDI » ne fonctionne pas pour des détériorations dues a une utilisation contraire aux instructions ci-dessus. Utiliser les gants
uniquement comme décrit ci-dessus

Fabricant:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Elimination : conformément  la législation locale.

ATTENTION : NE CONVIENT PAS POUR LE CONTACT DIRECT AVEC LA FLAMME!

Istruzioni per ['uso per i guanti protettivi di Il categoria di certificazione secondo il Regolamento PPE (UE)
2016/425
Guanti da forno, cotone - 2 pezzi, N. HENDI 556603

Taglie disponibili: 11 (circa 350 mm)
Indossare correttamente i guanti del forno. Dovrebbe coprire l'intera area interna ed essere tirato sul polso. Il guanto da forno offre
protezione per le mani di taglia 6-11.

Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima di usare i guanti

Prima di ogni utilizzo, ispezionare attentamente i guanti del forno per escludere la presenza di danni. NON utilizzare un prodotto
danneggiato. | test di laboratorio sono da intendersi come guida, ma non possono simulare le condizioni effettive sul luogo di lavoro. |
guanti sono consigliati per La protezione dal contatto con pentole calde alla temperatura massima di 250 °C per un massimo di 10s. |
parametri dei guanti sono conservati solo in relazione allintero prodotto, con tutti gli strati protettivi integri. Il guanto del forno
protegge solo le parti del corpo che coprono.

AVVERTENZA! NON utilizzate i guanti per la protezione contro i liquidi caldi. NON utilizzate i guanti in prossimita delle parti mobili delle
macchine.

ILciclo di vita dei guanti dipende dal loro utilizzo e termina con 'apparizione di evidenti tracce di usura, danneggiamenti superficiali o
danneggiamenti di qualsiasi dello strato del guanto.

Conservazione, pulizia e mautenzione
Conservarteli in un luogo fresco e asciutto. Puliteli a mano con un panno umido e lasciateli asciugare a temperatura ambiente. NON
usate i quanti umidi. | guanti possono perdere le loro proprieta protettive in seguito all’esposizione o contatto con sostanze chimiche.

Esame di tipo UE rilasciato da:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Ente certificato N. 0197

Dichiarazione di Conformita UE
La Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo www.hendi.com

Soddisfa i requisiti degli standard e delle normative tecniche elencati di seguito
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Dichiarazione di esclusione di responsabilita
“HENDI" non & responsabile dei danni derivanti dall'uso dei guanti contrariamente allo scopo o alle istruzioni di cui sopra. Utilizzare i
guanti solamente come descritto sopra

Produttore:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Smaltimento: in conformita con le normative locali

ATTENZIONE: NON ADATTO AL CONTATTO CON FIAMMA!



ROMANA

EN 407: 2020 Instructiuni de utilizare pentru manusi de protectie cu categoria de certificare Il conform Regulamentul
EN 407: 2020 : . < rivind EIP (UE) 2016/425
Niveluri de performanta 12 3 4 x privinc. : - .
P ’ Manusi protectie cuptor, bumbac - 2 bucati, HENDI numarul 556603
Comportamentul la ardere - Dup flacara $155 105 s3s s2s  nuakstiesat Dimensiune disponibil3: 11 (aprox. 350 mm)
Comportamentul la ardere - Dupa timpul de incandescentd mese <1205 255 <5s Purtati corect manusile / ménusile cuptorului. Acestea trebuie s3 acopere intreaga zona interioar si sa fie trase peste incheietura
X2 XX XX Caldura de contact- Temperatura de contact °C 100 250 350 500 Mitrajul cuptorului ofera protectie pentru maini marimea 6-11
Comportamentul la ardere JE— Célduré de contact - Du:?‘.a praFulu\ ’ 2155 2155 2155 2155 Cititi cu atentie aceste instructiuni nainte de a utiliza manusile
Caldurs de contact contatto Caldurd convectiva [Coeficientul de transfer termic] s 27s 210 2185 inainte de fiecare utilizare, inspectati cu atentie manusile cuptorului pentru a depista eventualele deterior3ri. NU utiizati un produs
Caldurd convectiva Caldura radiant3 (transfer termic t24 s) 27s 2205 250s 295s deteriorat. Analizele de laborator sunt concepute ca un ghid, dar nu pot simula conditiile reale la locul de munca. Captuselile /
Calduré radiantd Picaturi mici de metal topit (nr. picaturi) 210 215 225 235 manusile sunt recomandate pentru protectie impotriva contactului cu vasele fierbinti la temperatura maxim de 250 °C pentru max.
Picaturi mici de metal topit Cantitate mare de metal topit (masa) 30g 60g 1209 200g 10 s. Parametrii mitiilor sunt pastrati numai fn raport cu intregul produs, cu toate straturile de protectie nedeteriorate. Matusa
Cantitate mare de metal topit cuptorului protejeaza doar acele parti ale corpului care acoperd.
AVERTISMENT! NU utilizati manusile ca protectie la contactul cu lichidele fierbinti. NU utilizati manusile in imediata apropiere a
Nivelul de performanta al manusii pentru cuptor se aplica numai pentru intreaga manusa, inclusiv toate straturile. pieselor in mlﬁcarefte masinilor. . o . B B
Nu utilizati manusa pentru cuptor in apropierea dispozitivelor aflate in miscare Durata de viatd a manusilor depinde de utilizare. Aceastd duratd se incheie atunci cand exista semne vizibile de uzura sau deteriorare
: ? s pe suprafata manusilor sau atunci cand oricare din straturile manusilor se rupe sau se albeste.
Informatii privind curatarea si data productiei: Consultati eticheta de spalare impreuna cu produsul. " N " -
Depozitare, intretinere si curatare
Durata de viat3: 5 ani catll Depozitati intr-un loc uscat si récoros. Curatati cu ména, folosind o laveta umeda si lasati la uscat la temperatura camerei. NU folositi inainte de
B ase fiuscat. Manusile isi pot pierde proprietatile protectoare la contactul cu substante chimice, de ex. solventi.
Pastrati ambalajul original pentru transport. Examinare tip UE emiss de:
5 i i inats Srii i TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Manusa/mittul cuptorului nu este destinata utilizarii in locuri umede.
sl P Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Nr. organism notificat: 0197
Declaratie de conformitate UE
Puteti obtine declaratia de conformitate UE la: www.hendi.com
i ineste cerintele sir arilor tehnice enumerate mai jos
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Declinarea raspunderii
LHENDI" nu este raspunzitoare pentru daunele rezultate din utilizarile m3nusilor care incalc3 scopul aferent sau instructiunile de mai
sus. Utilizati manusile numai astfel cum este descris mai sus.
Producétor:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Eliminare: Tn conformitate cu legislatia locals.
ATENTIE: NU PENTRU CONTACTUL CU FLACARA DESCHISA!
EN 407: 2020 03nyia Xpnong yLa npooTaTeuTika yavria karnyopiag i I, oUpgwva pe Tov Ki 6 (EE)
ENA07:2020 | P s anédoong 1 2 3 4 X 2016/425 yia 1a Méoa Amlenq Mpooraciag (MAN)
ravra goupvou, Bay - 2 Koppara, aptBuog HENDI 556603
ZLupneptgopd Kayipatog - Metd and xpovo o Aoya $15s s10s s3s 25  devoendne AaBéoio peyeBoc: 11 (nepinou 350 mm)
ZLupnepupopa Kayipatog - Meta ano xpovo oe akrvoBohia ot i $1205 s255 s5s Dopdrte 0woTa Ta KougdpaTa / Ta yaviia Tou gopvou. Ba Mpénet va KaAUnTouv 0AGKANPN TNV ECWTEPIKA NEPLOXN KaL va Ta TpaBATe Nave
X2XXXX BeppoTnia enagn - Beppokpacia enagng °C 100 250 350 500 ané Tov kapnd. H BEpya Tou poUpvou Npoogépet npootacia yia Ta xépta peyéBoug 6-11
Eupnepigoph Kayiyarog 1 Beppornra enagn - Xpdvog opou 215s 215s 215s 215s AaBaOTE NPOOEKTIK QUTEC TIG 0BNYIEG NPLY XPNOLHONOIATETE YavTia
BcpuoTna cnagiic Meragepdpevn Bepporna (Aeikng petagopdc Beppdrniac) 24s  27s 2105 218s Mpw ano kaBe xpAan, entBEWPAGTE NPOCEKTIK Ta KOLAGATA ToU POUPVOU YLa Tuxév Znptd. MH xpnouonoteire npoiov nou éxet unooTe
BeppomnTa pevn Beppornta (Metapopa Bepporntag t24s) 27s 2205 250s 2955 2npua. Ot EpYaoTNpLaKEG EEETATELS MPOOpIZoVTaL W 0BNYOG, GG BEV HNIOPOLY VA MIPOCOMOLIO0UY TIG MPAYHATIKES CUVBAKEG OTOV X@2p0
Beppotnta Muwkpa otayovidia retnypévou peralhou (# otayovidiwy) 210 215 225 235 €pyaoiag. Ta Koup®ATa/YAVTLO GUVIOTAVTAL YA MPOCTAGia And TNV ENAPN E ZEOTA HaYELPLKG OKEUN 0TN éyLoTn Beppiokpaoia Twv 250 °C
Mukpé oTayovidia TeTnypévou petallou Meyakn noodrnta tenypévou perahou (paza) 30g 60g 1209 200g yia €wg 10 deur. Ounapaperpot Mitts duatnpodvral povo oe oxéon pe 0AOKANPO To NPoioV, Pe OAa Ta MPOOTATEUTIKA OTPGHATA VA UNV EXOUV
MeyGAn nogomnra TETnypiévou peraAou unooTel Znptd. O QoUPVOC NPOOTATEEL HOVO Ta HERN TOU 0GHATOG NoU KaAJNTOUY.
MPOEIAOMOIHEH! MHN xpnotonoteire Ta yéviia yia npooTasia ané enagh pe kautd uypd. MHN xpnowonoteire Ta yavria kovid o€
To €ninedo an6300NG TwV YavTLGY POUPVOU LOXUEL HOVO yia OAGKANpO To YavTL, HEVGV OA@V TV ToU. Kiolpeva unxavikd e€apriipara.

Mnv xpnotyonoleite Ta yavria poUpvou KOVTd G€ KWVOUWEVA pnxavipata.

0 Kat ia npo-avaywyfic: AvaTpEETe oTnV ETIKETa MUGNG Bzt HE T0 MPoIoV.

Awdpkela gwng: 5 €Tn
DuAaCOETE TNV APXLIKN CUCKEUAOLA YLa HETAPOPA.

To BaBpo / yavIL Tou poUpVoU BeV NPOOPIZETaL YLa Xphon O uypi BEan.

catll

H didpKeLa Zwng Twv yaviiov zEupmrm ané tn xpnon. Ze nepmrmun upurmv evieifewv «peupuc 07NV ENLPAVELD TRV YavTIQY N BLappnéng
11 aMoXpWHATLoROU 0NoLOUBANOTE OTPWATOC TOUG, N BLAPKELD ZWNG TOUG EXEL OAOKANPWBEL.

AnoBrikeuon, ouvinpnon Kat kaBaplopog

No puhdooovrat oe €npo kat Bpooepd xiapo. KaBapioTe Ta 010 xépt e £va uypd Navi kot agRoTE Ta va oTeyVbo0UY o€ Bepjiokpasia
Swpariou. MHN Ta xpnatonothcere npotou oteyvidaouv. Edv EABouv o Enagn pe xnpika, n.x. SLAAJTEG, Ta YavTa EVBEXETAL Va XG00UV TIG
NPOCTATEUTIKEG TOUG LBLOTNTEC.

E€éraon tunou EE ekdoBeioa ano:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Ap. Kowonotnpévou adparog: 0197

Ankwon ouppopewang EE
Mnopeire va anokrioere Tn 3nkwon ouppoppwong Tng EE atn dtetBuvon: www.hendi.com

MAnpoi TiG ANALTATELG TV NAPAKATW NPOTUNWY KA TEXVIKGV KAVOVIOH®V
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Anonoinon euBuviv
H "HENDI" 8ev euBlverat yia Znptég nou NPoKUNTOUV ANG Tn XPNAN TV YavTLGV 0€ avTiBEan e TNV Npooptzopevn xpion f avriBera pe T
napandve odnyieg. XpnotponotnoTe Ta yavria onwc nepypagerat napanave.

Karaokevaotig:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Anéppwn: Z6pgwva e T Tonki vopoBeoia

MPOZOXH: NA MHN EPXETAI ZE ENAOH ME ANOIKTH GAOTA!

HRVATSKI

EN 407: 2020

ENLO7:2020 | Razina ucinka
Burning behaviour (Pona3anje gorenjal - poslije vremena plamena
Burning behaviour (Pona3anje pecenja - Nakon zavrsetka grijaca
X2 X XXX Toplina u kontaktu - temperatura u kontaktu °C

5 L Toplina za kontakt - vrijeme praga

uravno ponasanje . . Ny

Kontaktna toplina | Konveknvn§ lo‘ptma (Indeks prijenosa topline)
Toplina zracenja prijenos topline t24s)

toplina
Toplina zragenja Mali kapljice od otopljenog metala (broj kapi)
Veliki obradeni metal (masal

Mali mlazovi otopljenog metala
Veliki Kvanticiti od rastopljenog metala

Radna razina grinje peénice primjenjiva samo na cijelu grinju sa svim slojevima.
Rukavice se ne smiju upotrebljavati u neposrednoj blizini rotirajucih elemenata strojeva.

Informacije o &iséenju i datum pro-industrijske obrade: Pogledajte naljepnicu za pranje s proizvodom.
Zivotni vijek: 5 godina

Cuvaite originalno pakiranje za prijevoz.

Kolica pe¢nice / rukavica nije namijenjena za upotrebu na mokrom mjestu.

s15s
nije
potrebro

100
2155
24s
27s
210
30g

510
51205
250
2155
27s
2205
215
60g

3s
s25s
350

2155
210
250s
225

120g

s2s
s5s
500
2155
218s
2955
235
2009
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Upute za korisnika za zatitne rukavice kategorije Il certifikacije u skladu s Uredbom o 0Z0-u (EU) 2016/425
Rukavice za pecnicu, pamucne - 2 komada, HENDI br. 556603

Dostupna velicina: 11 (pribl. 350 mm)
Nosite rukavice za peénicu / rukavice za peénicu na odgovarajuci nain. trebale bi prekrivati cijelo unutarnje podrugje i biti povuZene
preko ruénog zgloba. Mjesta pecnice pruzaju zaititu za ruke velicine 6-11

Pazljivo procitajte ove upute prije upotrebe rukavica

Prije svake uporabe pazljivo pregledajte ima li na pecnici oStecenja. NEMOJTE koristiti oSteéeni proizvod. Laboratorijski testovi
namijenjeni su kao vodi¢, ali ne mogu simulirati stvarne uvjete na radnom mjestu. Za zadtitu od kontakta s vrucim posudem na
maksimalnoj temperaturi do 250 °C za maks. 10 s, preporucuju se rukavice. Parametri mitta sacuvani su samo u odnosu na cijeli
proizvod, sa svim zatitnim slojevima neogtecenima. Mjesta pecnice tite samo one dijelove tijela koji prekrivaju.

UPOZORENJE! NEMOJTE upotrebljavati rukavice kao zastitu od kontakta s vrucom tekucinom. NEMOJTE upotrebljavati rukavice u
neposrednoj blizini pokretnih strojnih dijelova.

Zivotne rukavice ovise o koristenju. Zavrsava kada se pojave vidljivi znakovi istroSenosti ili ostecenja na povrsini rukavica, ili kada je sloj
rukavica slomljen il za izbjeljivanje.

Skladistenje, odrzavanje i Cidcenje
Cuvajte na suhom i hladnom mjestu. Vlaznom krpom ocistite rukom i ostavite da se osusi na sobnoj temperaturi. NEMOJTE
upotrebljavati prije susenja. Nakon $to dode u dodir s kemikalijama, npr. otapalima, rukavice mogu izgubiti zastitna svojstva.

Pregled vrste EU izdao:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Broj prijavijenog tijela: 0197

EU izjava o sukladnosti
Izjavu o sukladnosti EU-a moZete pronaci na adresi: www.hendi.com

Zadovoljava zahtjeve dolje navedenih standarda i tehnickih propisa
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Udricanje od odgovornosti
“HENDI" nije odgovoran za Stetu nastalu uslijed uporabe rukavica protivne svrsi li protivno gore navedenim uputama. Rukavice
upotrebljavajte iskljucivo na gore opisan nain.

Proizvodac:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klnmp The Netherlands
Broj telefona: +31 317 681 040

E-poéta: info@hendi.eu

Odlaganje: U skladu s lokalnim zakonodavstvom.

OPREZ: NE SMIJE DOLAZITI U DOTICAJ S OTVORENIM PLAMENOM!

EN 407: 2020

CESTINA

Uzivatelské pokyny pro ochranné rukavice certifikacni kategorie Il podle nafizeni o 00P (EU) 2016/425

EN 407: 2020 Urovefi vykonu 1 2 3 4 X Zaruvzdorné rukavice, bavlna - 2 ks, HENDI €. 556603
Dostupni velikost: 11 (cca 350 mm)
Chovani pfi hofeni - po dobé hofeni s15s s10s s3s s2s  netesovino Troubu noste fadné, méla by zakryvat celou vnitini plochu a méla by byt pretazena pres zapésti. Tato chiiapka nabizi ochranu rukou
Chovani pfi hofeni - po dobé rozzareni Whdovino S120'5 5255 <55 velikosti 6-11
n ~ " o
X2XXXX ﬁonlaktn[ tepto kon:'aklym teplota °C “:: 215: 3,750 5?: Pred pouzitim rukavic si pecllve prectéte tyto pokyny
Chovéni pfi pélent ontaktni teplo - prahovd doba 2155 2155 2155 2155 Pred kazdym pouzitim peclivé zkontrolujte, zda neposkozuje chiiapky trouby. Poskozeny vrobek NEPOUZIVEJTE. Laboratorn testy
Kontaktn teplo Konvekeéni teplo (index pfenosu tepla) z4s 27s 2105 218s slouzi jako voditko, ale nemohou slmulnva( skuteéné podminky na pracovisti. Rukavice / brasny jsou doporuceny pro ochranu ped
Konvekéni teplo Radiantni teplo (pfenos tepla t24s) 27s 2205 2505 295s kuntak(em s horkym nadobim pfi maximélni teploté do 250 °C po dobu max. 10 s. Mittsovy parametry jsou zachovany pouze ve vztahu
Oslnivé teplo Malé kapky roztaveného kovu [pocet kapek) 210 215 225 =235 k celému produktu, pficemz viechny ochranné vrstvy jsou neposkozené. Trouba chrani pouze ty casti téla, které zakryvaji.
Malé davky roztaveného kovu Velké mno3stvi roztaveného kovu (hmota 309 60g 1209 200g VAROVANI! NEPOUZIVEJTE rukavice jako ochranu proti kontaktu s horkymi kapalinami. NEPOUZIVEJTE rukavice v bezprostiedni
Velké kvantity roztaveného kovu blizkosti pohyblivych castistroje. o o o .
Zivotnost rukavic zavisi na pouZiti. Konci, kdyZ jsou na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotebeni nebo poskozeni nebo kdyz je
Urovefi vjkonu trouby se vztahuje pouze na celou troubu véetn& viech vrstev. Jekakolivrstva rukavic rozbité nebo odbarvend
V pFimé blizkosti ped rotujicimi strojnimi prvky se nemohou pouzivat zadné rukavice. Skladovani, ddriba a &igténi
Inf Eiténi a datum dschovy: Viz Stitek s vrobk Skladujle na suchém a chladném misté. Ocistéte ru¢né vihkym hadrikem a nechte uschnout pfi pokojové teploté. NEPOUZIVEJTE pred
nformace o cisténi a datum dschovy: Viz Stitek prani s vjrobkem. sugenim. PFi kontaktu s chemikaliemi, napF. rozpoustédly, mohou rukavice ztratit své ochranné vlastnosti.
% X catll
Zivotnost: 5 let VySetfeni typu EU vydal:
Pévodni obal si uschoveit . TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
uvodni obat st uschovejte pro prepravu. Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Trouby / rukavice nejsou urceny k pouziti na mokrém misté. Cislo oznameného subjekiu: 0197
Prohlaseni o shodé EU
ProhlaSeni o shodé EU miZete ziskat na adrese: www.hendi.com
Spliiuje pozadavky nize uvedenych norem a technickych predpist
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Udml'lnu(\'ﬂdpcvédnnsli
Spoleénost “HENDI" nenese odpovédnost za Skody zpiisobené pouzitim rukavic v rozporu s téelem nebo v rozporu s vjie uvedenymi
pokyny. PouZivejte pouze rukavice popsané vjge.
Vyrobce:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
el: +31317 681 040
Email: info@hendi.eu
Likvidace: Podle mistni legislativy.
POZOR: NEN{ URCENO KE KONTAKTU S OTEVRENYM OHNEM!
EN 407: 2020 Felhasznéléi Utmutatd a I1. kategdriajd tanusité keszty(ikhoz az (EU) 2016/425 PPE-rendelet szerint
EN 407: 2020 Teljesitményszint 1 2 3 4 X Edényfogo kesztyii, pamut - 2 db, HENDI sz. 556603
) Elérhetd méret: 11 (kb. 350 mm)
Egé viselkedés - Lang utan <155 <10s <3s <25  pns Viselje megfelelden a siitd kesztyiijét. A keszty(inek be kell fednie a teljes bels6 teriiletet, és a csukldjara kell hizni. A 6-11-es méret
Eqé viselkedés - A ragyogasi id6 utan ifhciges 51205 5255 55 kézméret esetén a siitépelenka védelmet nydjt
G- gmérseklet o
x2xxxx | Kontakthd -Kontakt homérséklet °C 100 250 350 500 A kesatyfi haszndlata elt igyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitisokat
Kontakt h6 - kilszob id§ 2155 2155 2155 215s Minden haszndlat elgtt gondosan vizsgalja meg a sit6 kesztyit, hoay nem sériltek-e meg. NE hasznlion sérilt terméket, A
Haatviteli hd (hdatviteli index) 24s 275 2105 218s laboratériumi vizsgalatok Gtmutatoként szolgalnak, de nem kahelyi Kor keszty(ik
Sugarzo hé (hatvitel t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s hasznélata a forrd f6z6edényekkel valé érintkezés elleni védelem érdekében javasolt legfeljebb 250 °C-on, legfeljebb 10 méasodpercig.
Kis csepp olvadt fém (¥ csepp) 210 215 225 235 Akesztyl paraméterei csak a teljes termék vonatkozasaban maradnak meg, az 6sszes véddréteg sértetlen. A siitd mittaja csak a test
Kis frocesends olvadt fémbal o . azon részeit védi, amelyek fedik
Nagy memnyissad olvadt fé Nagy olvadt fém (tomeg) 309 60g 1209 2009 FIGYELMEZTETES! NE hasznaljon kesztyiit forrd folyadékokkal vald érintkezés elleni védelemkent. NE hasznaljon keszty(it a mozgo

A siitd mittajanak teljesitményszintje csak a teljes keszty(ire vonatkozik, beleértve az dsszes réteget is.

Forgd gépelemek kozelében nem szabad keszty(it hasznalni.

Tisztitasi informaciok és a kedvezmény datuma: Lasd a termékhez mellékelt mosasi cimkeét.

Elettartam: 5 év

Orizze meg az eredeti csomagolast a szallitashoz.

A sit6 kesztyGje nem hasznalhatd nedves kornyezetben.

YKPATHCbKUI

EN 407: 2020

X2 XXXX
Mosenika ropiia——
KotTakTHe Tenno
Crioue Tenno

Hesenuki 6puaku poannaeneoro metany
Benuki KBaHTUTH po3nnaBneHoro Metany

PiBeHb NPOAYKTUBHOCTI MiTKK AiyX0BOI Wady 3aCTOCOBYETLCA NNLLIE A0 BCIET MITKM, BKNIOYAIOYM BCi WapH.

EN 407: 2020
PiBeHb epeKTUBHOCTI

MoBepika ropiHHs — nicas Yacy noaym's
MoBeiHka nia Yac ropiHHs — nicns yacy csitea
KowTakTHe Tenno — KonTakTHa TeMnepatypa °C
KowTakTHe Tennio — rpaxmynuii yac

iie Tenno (IHgexc
Caioye Tenno (nepegaya Tenna t24s)

ManewbKi kpanai poannianeHoro metany (KinskicTe kpanefs)

Benuka KinbkicTs poannasneHoro Metany (waca)

He BMKopHCTOBYiTe MITKy AyXOBO Wyt MOPY i3 PyXoMMM MeXaki3MoM.

bopmaLlisi npo Ta Rary i

TepMin cnyx6u: 5 pokis

0 ni [IuB. eTUKeTKy ANsi NpaHHs 3 BUPOHOM.

36epiraiiTe OpHriHabHy YTakoBKy 1A TPAHCTIOPTYBaHHSL.

PeMinels/pykaBuika AyxoBoi wWady He NPU3HAYEH] AR BUKOPUCTAHHS Y BONOTOMY MicLLi
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catll

e nepeaipeno

gépalkatrészek kbzvetlen kozelében.
A keszty(i élettartama a hasznalattol fligg. Akkor ér véget, ha kopas vagy sériilés jelei [athatok a keszty(i feliiletén, vagy ha a kesztyl
barmely rétege eltérik vagy fehéredik.

Tarolas, karbantartas és tisztitas
Saéraz, hiivos helyen tarolands. Kézzel tisatitsa meg nedves ruhaval, és hagyja szobahdmérsékleten megszéradni. NE hasznilia,
mielétt megszaradna. Vegyi anyagokkal, pl. oldészerekkel valg ér a kesztyd védelmi

Az EU tipust vizsgalatot kiadta:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Bejelentett szervezet szama: 0197

EU megfelelgségi nyilatkozat

Az EU megfeleldségi nyilatkozatot a kovetkezd cimen szerezheti be: www.hendi.com
Megfelel az alabb felsorolt és miiszaki
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Felel&sség kizarasa
A "HENDI" nem véllal felelgsséget a keszty hasznalatabol eredd karokért, a célnak vagy a fenti utasitasoknak megfelelden. Csak a
fent leirt modon hasznalja a kesztyit.

Gyarto:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
el: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Ar itas: A helyi

FIGYELEM: NYILT LANGGAL NEM ERINTKEZHET!

IHCTpyKLis KOpUCTyBaYa ANA 3aXUCHUX pykaBuyoK KaTeropii Il cepTudikauii BignosigHo Ao MonoxexHs npo
313 (€C) 2016/425
PykaBuui nekapcbki - 2 wryk, Homep HENDI 556603

JloctynHuii poamip: 11 [npu6n. 350 mm)
HociTs wiTkw/pykasnakit AyxoBoi Wady HanexHm durom. BoHa NOBMHHA MOKPUBATH BClo BHYTDILIHIO OBRACTS | ByT BUTATHYTa Ha
3amscrs. My 3abeaneuye 3axACT A7 pyK poamipon 6-11.

YBaxHo npouuTaiTe Wi iHCTPYKUIT, Nepw Hix KOPUCTYBATHC pyKaBUkaMu

Mlepen KOXHAM BUKOPHUCTaHHSM yaam«o nepesipsiiiTe MiTK AyxoBoi Wwadu Ha HasBHicTb nowkowkeHs. HE sukopuctosyiite
Bupit. e , e He MOXYTb iMITyBaTH (aKTVUHI yMOBU Ha pobodomy micui. flns 3axvcTy

B} KOKTaKTY 3 Faps4MM NOCYOM an MaKcuManbHilt TemnepaTypi Ao 250 °C npoTArom Makc. 10 ¢ peKoMeHIYETHCR BUKOPUCTOBYBATH

nyxupui / pykasuui. MapameTpy wiTia 36epiraioTsCs UlE CTOCOBHO BCbOT0 BUPOBY, MPH LsOMY BC 3AXUCHI WAPH HE MOLIKOMXEH.

Pemitelp Ayx0BOT Wady 3aXMUIAE NMLE Ti YACTUHY Tina, SKi 3aKPUBAKOTLCS.

MONEPEMXKEHHA! HE BukopucToByiite pykaBu4kiu Ans 3aXMCTy Bifl KOHTaKTY 3 rapaquMi piguHamu. HE BukopucTosyiiTe pykaBuuku

0673 PYXOMUX HACTUH MaLWMHI.

XKUTTs pykaBuyoK 3anexwTb Bifi BUKOPUCTaHHS. BoHa 3aKiHUYETbCS, KONW Ha NOBEPXHI PYKAaBUYOK € BUANMI 03HAKM 3HOLWYBaHHA abo

NIOWKOXEHHS, 360 KoV Bye-KWik Wap PyKaBUYOK 3NaMaHMih a6o sigGineHwii.

36epiraHHs, 06CNyroByBaHHs Ta 04MLIEHHS

3bepiratit B cyxoMy, NPoXonoAHOMY Micli. O4MCTiTb BPy4Hy BONOrOI0 TKaHMHOIO Ta AaiiTe BUCOXHYTM NPy KiMHATHIA Temnepartypi. HE
BMKOPUCTOBYWTE Nepef CYWiHHAM. MpU KOHTAKTI 3 XIMIYHUMUM PEHOBMHAMM, HANPUKNAZ, POIYMHHUKAMM, PYKABUIKM MOXYTb BTPATHTI
CBOi 3axCHi BACTMBOCTI

Nepesipka Tny EC, BuAaHa:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Mosinomnenmit oprak : 0197

Iexnapauis signosigocti EC
Tlexnapauio sianosiaHocTi EC MoxHa oTpuMaTk 3a agpecoro: www.hendi.com

HiKye iB | TEXHIYHMX HOPM

Bin BUMOraM
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

BiaMosa sin BiANOBiAANLHOCTI
«HENDI» He Hece BigNOBINansHOCTI 33 36MTKM, CNPUYMHEHi BUKODUCTAHHAM PyKaBMYOK, O CynepevaTh MeTi a6o cynepeunTi
3a3HAYeHUM BULLLE IHCTPYKLisiM. BUKOpUCTOBYTE pyKaBUUKM, K ONUCAHO BULLE.

BupobHuk:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Ten.: +31 317 681 040

Appeca enekTponHoi nowu: info@hendi.eu

Yrunisauia: BianosiaHo 40 Micuesoro 3akoHoAaBCTBA.

YBATA: HE 111 KOHTAKTY 3 BIAKPUTUM BOrHEM!

M



EESTI KEEL

EN 072020 EN 407: 2020 Ki juhend Il sertifitseerimi ia kohta vastavalt isikukaitsevahendite maérusele
: Joudluse tase 12 3 4 x (EL) 2016/425
Pajakindad - 2 tiikki, HENDI nr 556603
Pélemiskaitumine - parast leegiaega s15s s10s s3s s2s e Saadaolev suurus: 11 (approx. 350 mm)
Pélemiskaitumine - pérast piiksu e, s120s <255 s5s Kandke ahju mitte / ahjukindat korralikult. see peaks katma kogu sisemise ala ja olema randmele tommatud. Ahju mitt pakub Katele
X2 X XXX | Kontaktsoojus - kontakttemperatuur °C 100 250 350 500 kaitset suurustel 6-11.
- PR 155 2155 215s 215 . . . .
Péletuskaitumine —, Kontaklioo]us aeg pl\rvaart.us,‘ N . 155 =155 2158 2158 Enne kinnaste kasutamist lugege need juhised hoolikalt labi
(s indeks) 24s  27s 2105 218s ge nest Ju .
nVekts Isoojuse eks Enne iga kasutuskorda kontrollige ahju mitte hoolikalt kahjustuste suhtes. ARGE kasutage kahjustatud toodet. Laboratoorsed testid
Kiirguskiirgus (soojuse iilekanne t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s on méeldud juhendina, kuid ei saa simuleerida tegelikke tingimusi tédkohal. Maardeid/kindaid on soovitatav kaitsta kokkupuute eest
Viikesed tilgad sulatatud metalli (# tilka) 210 215 225 235 kuumade keedundudega maksimaalsel temperatuuril kuni 250 °C maksimaalselt 10 s. Mahkmete parameetreid sailitatakse ainult
Vaikesed sulametalli pritsmed Suures koguses sulametalli (mass) 30g 60g 1209 200g kogu toote suhtes, kusjuures kaik kaitsekihid on kahjustamata. Ahju mitt kaitseb ainult neid kehaosasid, mis katavad.
Sulanud metalli suured kogused HOIATUS! ARGE kasutage kuumade vedelikega kokkupuute eest kaitsvaid kindaid. ARGE kasutage kindaid masina lilkuvate osade
vahetus ldheduses.
Ahju mittide joudlusaste kehtib ainult kogu lehvikule, sealhulgas Kdigile kihtidele. Kindate eluiga sltub kasutusest. See [Gpeb, kui kinnaste pinnal tekivad nahtavad kulumismérgid voi kahjustused voi kui kinnaste
Arge kasutage ahjukaitset liikuvate masinate korval. mistahes kit on katki voi pleegitatud.
B ; s : n Hoiustamine, hooldus ja puhastamine
Puhastust tooty ki : Vt toot tiketti. o L . .
uhastusteave Ja tootmise kuupaev ootega pesemisetiketll Hoida kuivas ja jahedas kohas. Puhastage kaésitsi niiske lapiga ja laske toatemperatuuril kuivada. ARGE kasutage enne kuivatamist.
Eluaeg: 5 aastat catll nt lahusti véivad kindad kaotada oma kaitseomadused
; i ELi tiiibihindamine, mille on véljastanud:
Hoidke t: t L lpakendit. "
olcke transportimisel originaatpakencl TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Ahju mitt/kinnas ei ole ette nahtud kasutamiseks marjas kohas. Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nrnberg, Germany
Teavitatud asutuse nr: 0197
ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon
EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni saate aadressilt www.hendi.com
See vastab allpool loetletud standardite ja tehniliste eeskirjade nouetele
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Vastutusest loobumine
“HENDI" ei vastuta kahjude eest, mis tulenevad kinnaste kasutamisest, mis |ahevad vastuollu eesmargi vdi ilaltoodud juhistega
Kasutage kindaid ainult eespool kirjeldatud viisil.
Tootja:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
E-posti aadress: infoghendi.eu
Karvaldamine: Vastavalt kohalikele seadustele.
ETTEVAATUST: MITTE KOKKUPUUTEKS LAHTISE LEEGIGA!
EN 407: 2020 Lietotaja instrukcija Il kategorijas aizsargcimdiem saskana ar IAL regulu (ES) 2016/425
EN 407: 2020 Veiktspéjas limenis 1 2 3 4 X Virtuves cimdi, kokvilna - 2 gab, HENDI Nr. 556603
Pieejamais izmérs: 11 (aptuveni 350 mm)
Degsana péc liesmas iedarbibas 5155 s10s =3s =25 mavtestits Valkajiet pareizi cepeskrasns cimdus. tiem janosedz visa iek$&ja zona un javelk pari plaukstas locitavai. Cepeskrasns diraini nodrosina
Dedzinoa uzvediba - péc kvélosanas laika Repieciesams 51205 <255 <55 aizsardzibu 6.-11. izméra rokam
- dra o
X2XXXX i‘““"‘ks kk“”'ak‘a ‘E"'Lpe;.a'“na.kc 100 250 350 500 Pirms cimdu lietoganas uzmanigi izlasiet $os noradijumus
Dedzinota uzvediba ontakta karstums - sliekSna laiks 2155 2155 2155 2155 Pirms katras lieto3anas reizes rupigi parbaudiet, vai cepeskrasns cimdi nav bojati. NELIETOJIET bojatu izstradajumu. Laboratorijas
Kontaktkarstums ledarbigs siltums (SildiSanas parneses indekss) s 275 2105 218s testi i paredzéti ka celvedis, bet nevar simulét faktiskos apstaklus darbavieta. Kniedes/cimdus ir ieteicams aizsargat pret saskari ar
Pareizs karstums Siltums [karsésanas parnese t24s) 27s 2205 2505 295s karstu édiena gatavoSanas trauku ar maksimalo temperataru iz 250 °C ne vairak ka 10 s. Mitts parametri tiek saglabati tikai attieciba
Silt Nelieli izkususi metala pilieni [# pilieni) 210 215 225 235 uz visu produktu, un visi aizsargslani nav bojati. Cepeskrasns draini aizsarga tikai tas kermena dalas, kas nosedz. B
Nelieli izkusuza metala slaksti Liela daudzuma kauséts metals (masal a0y 40g 1209 2009 BRIDINAJUMU! NEIZMANTOJIET cimdus Ks aizsardzibu pret saskari ar karstiem skidrumiem. NEIZMANTOJIET cimdus kustigo
Lieli kauséta metala kvantiti masinas dalu tiesa tuvuma.
Cimdu darbmiZs ir atkarigs no lietodanas. Tas beidzas, ja uz cimdu virsmas ir redzamas nodiluma vai bojajumu pazimes vai ja ir
Cepeskrasns mitras veiktspéjas limenis attiecas tikai uz visam &rtibam, ieskaitot visus slanus. saldzis vai balinats cimdu stanis.
Neizmantojiet cepedkrasns mitras blakus kustigam mehanismam. Uzglabasana, apkope un tirisana
Informacii i datums: Skatiet - ikt ar izstradaj Glabajiet sausa, vésa vieta. Notiriet ar rokam mitru dranu un laujiet nozat istabas temperatdra. NELIETOJIET pirms Z:
nformacija par tirisanu un datums: Skatiet mazgasanas etiketi ar izstradajumu. askaroties ar k am, pieméram, 3kidinatajiem, cimdi var zaudét savas aizsargipasibas.
Tves i X catll
Dzives ilgums: 5 gadi ES tipa parbaudi veica:
. TR . e TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Saglabajiet originalo iepakojumu transportésanai. Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
. . . -~ PR Pil tas iestades Nr.: 0197
Cepeskrasns cimdu/cimdu nav paredzets lietot mitra vieta. finvarotas festades Nr.: 0
ES atbilstibas deklaracija
ES atbilstibas deklaraciju varat iegt vietné: www.hendi.com
Tas atbilst talak uzskaitito standartu un tehnisko noteikumu prasibam
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Atbildibas atruna
“HENDI" nav atbildigs par bojajumiem, kas radusies, lietojot cimdus, kuri neatbilst mérkim vai iepriek$ minétajiem noradijumiem.
Izmantojiet cimdus, ka aprakstits ieprieks.
Razotajs:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Talrunis: +31 317 681040
E-pasts: info@hendi.eu
Utilizacija: Saskana ar vietgjo likumdo3anu.
UZMANIBU: NEDRIKST SASKARTIES AR ATKLATU LIESMU!
EN 407: 2020 Il kategorijos sertifikavimo naudotojo instrukcijos pagal AAP reglamenta (ES) 2016/425
EN 407: 2020 Veiklos rezultaty lygis 1 2 3 4 X Virtuvineés pirstinés - 2 vnt., HENDI Nr. 556603
. Galimas dydis: 11 (mazdaug 350 mm)
Deginimo elgsena - po liepsnos laiko s15s s10s s3s s2s  nedbandyia Tinkamai dévekite orkaités pirstines / pirstines. Jos turi uzdengti visa vidine srit] ir biti traukiamos ant rieso. Orkaites mikroschema
Deginimo elgsena - pragjus Svytéjimo trukmei nebitina <120 255 <55 apsaugo rankas nuo 6-11 dydZio.
iné § - (] 100 250 350 500 PR P e PR "
X2XXXX Kontatllne leu‘ma kgnlakfo temperatira o Prie$ mavedami pirstines atidZiai perskaitykite 3ig instrukcija
beginim elgsena Kontakto karstis - ribinis laikas 2155 2155 2155 2155 Pries kiekviena naudojima atidziai patikrinkite, ar orkaités pyragéliai nepaeisti. NENAUDOKITE pazeisto gaminio. Laboratoriniai
Kontaktiné &iluma Konvekcinis karétis [Sildymo perkélimo indeksas) 2hs  27s  210s 218s tyrimai yra skirti kaip vadovas, taciau negali imituoti faktiniy salygy darbo vietoje. Miginiai / pirétinés rekomenduojami apsaugai nuo
inis Kaitini | karétis [Silumos perdavimo t24s) 27s 2205 2505 295s salycio su karétu prikaistuviu, esant maksimaliai temperatirai iki 250 °C, esant maks. 10 . Mitso parametrai saugomi tik atsizvelgiant
induli Karéti Mazi i§lydyto metalo La3ai (# lasai) 210 215 225 235 ivisg gaminj, o visi apsaugini: siuuksmai_nepaieisu Orkaites dgmbtas apsaugo tik tas kano dalis, kurios uzdengia. . )
Maii islydyto metalo purstai Didels kiekis ydyto metalo (masss] a5 605 1209 200 ISPEJIMAS! NENAUDOKITE pirétiniy kaip apsaugos nuo salyéio su karstais skysciais priemonés. NENAUDOKITE piritiniy Salia
Dideli i8lydyto metalo kiekiai judanciy masinos daliy.
Meilés gyvenimas priklauso nuo naudojimo. Jis baigiasi, kai ant pirétiniy pavirsiaus yra matomy nusidévéjimo ar pazeidimo pozymiy
Orkaités mikroschemos veikimo lygis taikomas tik visam i, iskaitant visus arba kai bet koks pirstiniy sluoksnis yra sulauytas ar balintas.
Nenaudokite orkaités mito alia judanciy masinu. Laikymas, priefidra ir valymas
Val inf L inimo data: 7r. skalb ket . Laikyti sausoje, vésioje vietoje. Nuvalykite rankomis drégna Sluoste ir leiskite iSdzidti kambario temperatiroje. NENAUDOKITE pries
alymo informacija ir pagaminimo data: Zr. skalbimo etikete su gaminiu. i Susilietus su i pvz., tirpikliais, pirétinés gali prarasti apsaugines savybes.
catll

Gyvenimo trukmé: 5 metai

Laikykite originalia pakuote transportavimui.

Orkaités pirstine / pirstiné néra skirta naudoti Slapioje vietoje.

ES tipo tyrima iSleido:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Notifikuotosios istaigos Nr.: 0197

ES atitikties deklaracija
ES atitikties deklaracia galite gauti adresu: www.hendi.com

Jis atitinka toliau i$vardyty standarty ir techniniy reglamenty reikalavimus
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Atsakomybes atsisakymas
“HENDI" neatsako u? 7ala, patirta naudojant piritines kitaip nei nurodyta arba nesilaikant pirmiau pateikty instrukcijy. Mavékite
pirstines tik taip, kaip aprasyta pirmiau

Gamintojas:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

EL paétas: info@hendi.eu

Pagalinimas: Pagal vietos teisés aktus.

DEMESI0: NEKONTAKTUOKITE SU ATVIRA LIEPSNA!

PORTUGUES

EN 407: 2020

X2XXXX

Comportamento de quei
Calor de contacto
Calor convetivo
Calor radiante
Pequenos salpicos de metal fundido
Grandes quantidades de metal fundido

EN 407: 2020
Niveis de desempenho

Comportamento de queimadura - Apds o tempo de chama
Comportamento de queimadura - Apds tempo de incandescéncia

Calor de contacto - Temperatura de contacto °C
Calor de contacto - tempo limite

Calor convetivo (indice de transferéncia de calor]
Calor radiante (Transferéncia de calor t24s)
Pequenas gotas de metal fundido (n.o de gotas)
Grande quantidade de metal fundido (massa)

Nivel de desempenho da luva do forno aplicavel apenas a toda a luva, incluindo todas as camadas.
Nao utilize a luva do forno junto as maquinas em movimento.

Informacdes de limpeza e data de deducao: Consulte a etiqueta de lavagem com o produto.

Vida util: 5 anos

Guarde a embalagem original para transporte.

Aluva/luva do forno nao se destina a ser utilizada em locais himidos.

ESPANOL

EN 407: 2020

1 2
s15s s10s
Tenseido S1205
100 250
2155 2155
s 27s
27s 2205
210 215
30g  60g

s3s
s25s

2155
210
2505
225

1209

s2s
s5s
500
2155
2185
2955
235
200g

o testado

Instrucdes de utilizacao para luvas de protecao da categoria de certificacao Il de acordo com o
Regulamento de EPI (UE) 2016/425
Luvas de forno, algodao - 2 pecas, HENDI n.o 556603

Tamanho disponivel: 11 (aprox. 350 mm)
Use as luvas do forno corretamente. Deve cobrir toda a area interior e ser puxado sobre o pulso. A luva de forno oferece protecao para
as maos de tamanho 6-11

Leia atentamente estas instrugdes antes de utilizar luvas ~

Antes de cada utilizacdo, inspeccione cuidadosamente as luvas do forno para verificar se existem danos. NAO utilize um produto
danificado. Os testes laboratoriais destinam-se a servir de guia, mas nao podem simular condicdes reais no local de trabalho.
Recomenda-se a utilizacao de luvas para protecco contra o contacto com tachos quentes & temperatura maxima de 250 °C durante
um maximo de 10 segundos. Os parametros dos batimentos sao preservados apenas em relacao a todo o produto, sem danos em todas
as camadas protetoras. A luva do forno protege apenas as partes do corpo que cobrem.

AVISO! NAQ utilize luvas como protecao contra o contacto com liguidos quentes. NAQ utilize luvas nas proximidades imediatas das
pecas moveis da maquina

Avida (il das luvas depende da utilizacdo. Termina quando existem sinais visiveis de desgaste ou danos na superficie das luvas ou
quando qualquer camada das luvas esta partida ou descolorada,

Armazenamento, manutencdo e limpeza -
Armazene num local seco e fresco. Limpe manualmente com um pano himido e deixe secar & temperatura ambiente. NAO utilize
antes de secar. Ao entrar em contacto com quimicos, por exemplo solventes, as luvas podem perder as suas propriedades protetoras.

Exame do tipo UE emitido por:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
N.o do Organismo Notificado: 0197

Declaracao de conformidade da UE
Pode obter a Declaracao de Conformidade da UE em: www.hendi.com

Cumpre os requisitos das normas e regulamentos técnicos listados abaixo
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Exclusao de responsabilidade
A "HENDI" ndo se responsabiliza por danos resultantes da utilizacdo das luvas contrarias 4 finalidade ou contrérias s instrucdes
acima. Utilize as luvas apenas conforme descrito acima.

Fabricante:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Eliminagao: De acordo com a legislaco local.

ATENCAO: NAO PARA CONTACTO COM CHAMAS ABERTAS!

Instrucciones de uso para guantes protectores de la categoria de certificacion Il segdn el Reglamento (UE)

EN 407: 2020 . i 2016/425 sobre EPP
Nivel de rendimiento 12 3 4 x . .
Guantes para horno de algoddn - 2 piezas, HENDI n.o 556603
Comportamiento de combustion: después del tiempo de llama 5155 s10s s3s s2s  noprosade Tamaiio disponible: 11 (aprox. 350 mm|
Comportamiento de combustion: después del tiempo de resplandor  fecesario <1205 255 <55 Use los guantes de horno/guante de horno correctamente. Debe cubrir toda la zona interior y colocarse sobre la mufieca. La manopla
X2 XX XX | Calordecontacto - Temperatura de contacto °C 100 250 350 500 de horno ofrece proteccién para manos de tamario é-11.
) Calor de contacto - tiempo umbral 2155 2155 2155 2155 ; )
Comportamiento de combustién Cal tivo lindice de transferencia de calor] . . 105 218 Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes de usar guantes
Calor de contacto alor convectivo lindice de transterencia de calor) zhs 27s  210s z218s Antes de cada uso, inspeccione cuidadosamente los mitones del horno para comprobar si presentan dafios. NO utilice un producto
Calor convectivo Calor radiante (Transferencia de calor t24s) 27s 2205 2505 2955 dafiado. Las pruebas de laboratorio estan concebidas como guia, pero no pueden simular condiciones reales en el lugar de trabajo. Se
Calor radiante Pequenas gotas de metal fundido [n.o de gotas) 210 215 225 =235 recomienda el uso de guantes o manoplas como proteccion contra el contacto con utensilios de cocina calientes a una temperatura
Pequeias salpicaduras de metal fundido Gran cantidad de metal fundido (masa) 309 60g 1209 200g maxima de 250 °C durante un méximo de 10's. Los pardmetros de los mitones se conservan solo en relacion con todo el producto, sin
Grandes cantidades de metal fundido que se dafien todas las capas protectoras. La manopla protege solo aguellas partes del cuerpo que cubren
FADVERTENCIA! NO utilice guantes como proteccién contra el contacto con liquidos calientes. NO utilice guantes cerca de las piezas
Nivel de rendimiento del guante de horno solo aplicable a todo el guante, incluidas todas las capas. méviles de la méquina, - . .
No utilice la manopla de horno junto a la maquinaria en movimiento. La vida (til de los guantes depende del uso. Termina cuando hay signos visibles de desgaste o dafio en la superficie de los guantes o
. cuando cualquier capa de los guantes esta rota o blanqueada
Informacion de limpieza y fecha de la induccion: Consulte la etiqueta de lavado con el producto. . - P
Almacenamiento, mantenimiento y limpieza
Vida dtil: 5 afios catll Almacenar en un lugar seco y fresco. Limpie a mano con un pafio himedo y deje secar a temperatura ambiente. NO utilizar antes del
: secado. Al entrar en contacto con productos quimicos, p. ej., disolventes, los guantes pueden perder sus propiedades protectoras.
Conservar el embalaje original para el transporte Examen de tipo UE emitido por:
El guante/guante de horno no esté disefiado para su uso en lugares himedos. ¥ilﬂ\;gR(:‘:s‘zl:g,dvlﬁ%fmi:;'esr?,rgz?many
Organismo notificado No: 0197
Declaracion de conformidad de la UE
Puede obtener la Declaracién de conformidad de la UE en: www.hendi.com
Cumple los requisitos de las normas y normativas técnicas enumeradas a continuacién
EN IS0 21420:2020, N 407:2020.
Exencion de responsabilidad
"HENDI" no se hace responsable de los dafios resultantes del uso de los guantes contrarios al propdsito o contrarios a las
instrucciones anteriores. Utilice los guantes como se describe anteriormente Unicamente.
Fabricante:
HENDI B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
Correo electronico: info@hendi.eu
Eliminacién: De acuerdo con la legislacién local,
PRECAUCION: {NO DEBE ESTAR EN CONTACTO CON LLAMAS ABIERTAS!
-
EN 407: 2020 Navod na poutitie ochrannych rukavic certifikacnej kategorie Il podla nariadenia o osobnych ochrannych
EN407:2020 | | . : omdckach (EU) 2016/425
Uroveri vykonnosti 12 3 4 x pome ; : .
Y Pekarenské rukavice - 2 kusov, ¢. HENDI 556603
Spdsob horenia - po ¢ase plamena s15s s10s s3s  s2s  netestoni Dostupna velkost: 11 [priblizne 350 mm)
Horiace spravanie - po Case svietinia neniadie 1205 <255 <55 Rarkové rukavice noste spravne. Mali by zakryvat celd vnitornd oblast a tahat ich po zépésti. Rukavice s rukavicou velkosti 6 - 11 st
X2XXXX | Kontaktné teplo - kontakind teplota °C 100 250 350 500 chranené.
) L Kontaktné teplo - prahovy ¢as 2155 215s 2155 215s L —
Horiace spravanie Konvekéné teplo (ind tepla) shs a7s 105 2185 Pred pouzitim rukavic si pozorne precitajte tieto pokyny X . . X
Kontaktné teplo onvexcne teplo (index prenosu tepla Pred kazdym pouzitim dokladne skontrolujte, ¢i rukavice riry nie sG poskodené. NEPOUZIVAJTE poskodeny vjrobok. Laboratdrne testy
Konvekéné teplo Salavé teplo (prenos tepla t24s) 27s 220s 250s 2955 st uréené ako pomadcka, ale nemdzu simulovat skutoéné podmienky na pracovisku. Roztode/rukavice sa odporGéaji na ochranu pred
Salavé teplo Malé kvapky roztaveného kovu (# kvapiek) 210 215 225 235 kontaktom s horécim kuchynskym riadom pri maximalnej teplote do 250 °C po dobu max. 10's. Parametre Castic st zachované len vo
é vy K Velké mno3stvo roztaveného kovu (hmotal 305 60g 1209 200g vatahu k celému virobku, pricom vietky ochranné vrstvy nie st poskodené. Roztog riry chrani len tie Casti tela, kioré zakrjvajd.
Velké mno3stva roztaveného kovu VAROVANIE! NEPOUZIVAJTE rukavice ako ochranu pred kontaktom s hor(cimi tekutinami. V bezprostrednej blizkosti pohyblivjch tasti

Vykonnostna Groveni pece sa vztahuje len na celé roztoce vratane vietkych vrstiev.
V bezprostrednej blizkosti rotujucich ¢asti strojov sa nesmi pouzivat ziadne rukavice.

Informacie o isteni a datum vyroby: Pozrite si titok na pranie s vyrobkom.

Zivotnost: 5 rokov

QOriginalne balenie si uschovajte na prepravu.

Rozto¢ riry/rukavice nie st uréené na pouzivanie na mokrom mieste.

stroja NEPOUZIVAJTE rukavice.
Zivotnost rukavic zavisi od pouzitia. Koni sa, ked'sti na povrchu rukavic viditelné znamky opotrebovania alebo poskodenia, alebo ked'
je rozbita alebo bielena akakolvek vrstva rukavic.

Skladovanie, idrzba a Cistenie N L
Skladujte na suchom a chladnom mieste. Cistite ruéne vthkou handri¢kou a nechajte vyschnu pri izbovej teplote. NEPOUZIVAJTE pred
susenim. Pri kontakte s chemikaliami, napr. rozpustadlami, mdzu rukavice stratit svoje ochranné vlastnosti.

Typova skuska EU vydana:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Cislo notifikovaného organu: 0197

Vyhlésenie o zhode EU
Vyhlasenie o zhode pre EU si moZete vyZiadat na adrese: www.hendi.com

Splfia poziadavky nizsie uvedenych noriem a technickych predpisov
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Odmietnutie zodpovednosti
"HENDI" nie je zodpovedny za Skody spdsobené pouzivanim rukavic v rozpore s Gcelom alebo pokynmi uvedenymi vy3sie. Rukavice
pougivajte len podla vy&ie uvedeného opisu.

Vyrobca:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Likvidacia: V silade s miestnou legislativou.

UPOZORNENIE: NESMIE PRIST DO KONTAKTU S OTVORENYM PLAMENOM!



EN 407: 2020

X2 XXXX
Braendende adfzrd —,
Kontaktvarme

Stralende varme

Sm4 staenk af smeltet metal
Store maengder smeltet metal

EN 407: 2020
Praestationsniveau

Brandende adfaerd - efter flammetid
Braendende adfrd - Efter glod
Kontaktvarme - kontakttemperatur °C
Kentaklvarme teerskeltid

VIVEA armeoverforsel ks)
Stralende varme (Heat Transfer t24s)
Smé dréber smeltet metal (antal draber)
Smeltet metal af stor mangde (masse)

Funktionsniveauet for ovnhandsken galder kun for hele handsken, inklusive alle lag.
Brug ikke ovnhandsken ved siden af maskineri i bevaegelse.

Renggri i og pr Se vask
Levetid: 5 ar

Behold original emballage til transport.

Ovnhandsken er ikke beregnet til brug pa vade steder.

med produktet.
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ke testat

Brugervejledning til beskyt i certificeri i1l henhold til PPE-reguleringen (EU)

2016/425
Ovnhandsker, bomuld - 2 stk, HENDI nr. 556603

Tilgaengelig storrelse: 11 (ca. 350mm)
Ber ovnhandskerne korrekt. Det skal daekke hele det indvendige omrade og traekkes over ha [ giver
af haenderne i storrelse 6-11.

Laes denne vejledning omhyggeligt, for du bruger handsker

For hver brug skal ovnhandskerne efterses omhyggeligt for eventuelle skader Brug IKKE et beskadiget prudukt Laboramnetestene
er beregnet som en vejledning, men kan ikke simulere faktiske forhold pé ar s til

mod kontakt med varmt kogegrej ved den maksimale temperatur til 250 °C i maks. 10 sek. Mittparametre bevares kunlfurhold til hele
produktet, med alle lag beskytter kun de dele af kroppen, som daekker.

ADVARSEL! Brug IKKE handsker som beskyttelse mod kontakt med varme vaesker. Brug IKKE handsker i umiddelbar naerhed af
bevaegelige maskindele

Handskernes levetid afhanger af brug. Den slutter, nr der er synlige tegn pé slid eller skader p& handskernes overflade, eller nar et
af handskernes lag er braekket eller bleget.

Opbevaring, vedligeholdelse og renggring
Opbevares tort og keligt. Renger i handen med en fugtig ktud og lad den torre ved stuetemperatur. MA IKKE bruges for torring. Nar
handskerne kommer i kontakt med kemikalier, f.eks. + kan de miste deres

EU-typeafprovning udstedt af:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Anmeldt organnr.: 0197

EU-overensstemmelseserklzering
Du kan f§ EU-overensstemmelseserklzringen ps: www.hendi.com

Den opfylder kravene i nedenstaende standarder og tekniske forskrifter
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“HENDI" er ikke ansvarlig for skader, der skyldes brug af handskerne i strid med formdlet eller i strid med ovenst§ende anvisninger.
Brug kun handskerne som beskrevet ovenfor.

Producent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
TIf: 431317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

Bortskaffelse: Ifglge lokal lovgivning.

FORSIGTIG: IKKE TIL KONTAKT MED ABEN ILD!

EN 407: 2020

SUOMALAINEN

Kéyttdohje sertifikaattiluokan Il suojakésineille PPE-asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 mukaisesti

EN 407: 2020 Suorituskykytaso 1 2 3 4 X Uunikintaat, puuvilla - 2 kpl, HENDI nro 556603
Kaéytettavissa oleva koko: 11 (noin 350 mm)
Polttokayttaytyminen - Liekkiajan jalkeen 5155 s10s s3s 525 el Kayta uunikintaat/uunikasineet kunnolla. Niiden tulee peittad koko sisapinta-ala ja vetaa ne ranteen yli. Uunikinna suojaa kisid, joiden
Polttava kéyttaytyminen - hehkun jalkeen Yyta $1205 s255 s5s koko on 6-11
L PR
X2XXXX ﬁ""‘at'!ta.mp‘? r‘]”'ak”f'“poma ¢ 100 250 350 500 Lue némé ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kiisineiden kiiyttsa
Polttava kiyttéytyminen ontaktilamps - kynnysaika 155 2155 2155 2155 Tarkista ennen jokaista kiyttokertaa ettei ole vaurioita. Vaurioitunutta tuotetta EI SAA kiyités
Kosketuslamps — Kulkeuiuva 1&mp6 (ldmménsiirtoindeksi] z4s 27s  210s 218s Laboratoriotestit on tarkoitettu ohjeellisiksi, mutta ne eivat voi simuloida todellisia tydpaikalla. ¥
ampo (13 onsiirto t24s) 27s 220s 250s 295s suositellaan suojaavan kuumien keittoastioiden koskettamiselta enintdan 250 °C:n lampétilassa enintdan 10 sekunnin ajan
Siteilevi lampc Pienet plsarat sulatettua metallia (--pisaroita) 210 215 225 235 Miarip;rame_lr\l stakilylel:an vlam suhteessa koko tuotteeseen, kaikki suojakerrokset vahingoittumattomina. Uunikinta suojaa vain
Pienet sulan metalliroiskeet niitd kehon osia, jotka peittavt sen. .
Sulan metallin suuret kvantititit Suuri mré sulaa metalla (massa) 39 60y 1209 2009 VAROITUS! Kasineits EI SAA kiyttia suojaksi kuumia nesteiti vastaan. ALA Kayta kasineit Liikkuvien koneen osien valittomésss
lsheisyydessa.
o N . . . . Késineiden kayttoika riippuu kaytosta. Se paattyy, kun kasineiden pinnalla on ndkyvia kulumisen tai vaurioiden merkkeja tai kun
l/‘i'luénl:“(a‘lyntt'a'a:::iili':tuasaklyi:(ll:?ji?e?::::i;:Ir:]v‘?:lr(:stlén.taa' mukaan lukien kaikki kerrokset. kasineiden jokin kerros on rikkoutunut tai valkaistu.
" . . réi: Katso tuott Kana toimitett Kintas Siilytys, huolto ja puhdistus
F Ja a: flatso tuotteen mukana toimitettua pesumerkintaa. Siilyts kuivassa ja viileassi paikassa. Puhdista kisin kostealla liinalla ja anna kuivua huoneenlammassé. ALA kéyté ennen kuivausta.
Kiyttsiks: 5 vuotta catll Kasineet voivat menettas esim. livottimien, kanssa.
. EU-tyyppitarkastuksen on julkaissut:
Séilytd alkuperainen pakkaus kuljetusta varten. Tov )éyhpe‘;nland LGA Produtlts GmbH
L . . ) P Tillyst 90431 Ni
Uunikintaa/Kiisinetts ei ole tarkotettu kiytettévaksi maréss paikassa Tilystrasse 2, 90431 Nirberg Germany
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
EU:n vaati saa 0soil www.hendi.com
Se téyttda alla lueteltujen standardien ja teknisten méaéraysten vaatimukset
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Vastuuvapauslauseke
“HENDI" ei ole vastuussa vahingoista, jotka johtuvat ksineiden kdytdstd, joka ei ole edelld olevien ohjeiden mukainen tai niiden
vastainen. Kayta kasineita vain edelld kuvatulla tavalla.
Valmistaja:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Puhelin: +31317 681 040
Sahkoposti: info@hendi.eu
HUOMIO: EI KOSKETUKSEEN AVOTULEN KANSSA!
EN 407: 2020 g for i sertifiseril i 11 henhold til PVU-forordning (EU) 2016/425
EN407:2020 | viosesniva 12 3 4 X Ovnsvotler. homull 2 stk, HENDI nr. 556603
Tilgjengelig storrelse: 11 (ca. 350 mm)
Brennende atferd - Etter flammetid 5155 s10s s3s s2s idetestet Bruk ovnsvottene/ovnshansken p riktig mate. Den skal dekke hele det indre omradet og trekkes over handleddet. Ovnsvotten gir
Brennende atferd - Etter glodetid Mewd S1205 5255 s5s beskyttelse for hender i storrelse 6-11.
o 100 250 350 500
X2XXXX Eontatlvarme kontfkttlzmperatur C ?5 155 ?5 15 Les disse instruksjonene noye for du bruker hanskene
Brennende atferd ontaktvarme - terskelti ) 15s 215s 2155 2155 Inspiser ovnsvottene naye for eventuelle skader for hver bruk. IKKE bruk et skadet produkt. Laboratorietestene er ment som en
e o me [varmeoverfori s4s 27s 2105 2185 veiledning, men kan ikke simulere faktiske forhold p3 ar Ver anbefales for mot kontakt med
i Strélevarme (varmeoverfaring t24s) 27s 220s 250s 295s varme kokekar ved maksimal temperatur pa opptil 250 °C i maks. 10's. Mitts parametere bevares kun i forhold til hele produktet, med
Stralende varme Smé driper smeltet metall (# drper] 210 215 225 235 alle beskyttende lag uskadet. Ovnsvotten beskytter bare de delene av kroppen som dekker.
Sma sprut av smeltet metall Store mengder smeltet metall [masse) 30g 640g 1209 200g ADVARSEL! IKKE bruk hansker som beskyttelse mot kontakt med varme vasker. IKKE bruk hansker i umiddelbar naerhet av de
Store kvantitter smeltet metall bevegelige maskindelene. A L ) .
Hanskers levetid avhenger av bruk. Den avsluttes ndr det er synlige tegn pa slitasje eller skade pa hanskenes overflate eller nar et lag
PR N . hansk lagt ells t.
Ytelsesnivaet til grytevotten gjelder kun for hele votter, inkludert alle lag. med hansker er odelagt eller bleke
Ikke bruk ovnsvotten ved siden av maskineriet som beveger seg. Oppbevaring, vediikehold og rengjaring
L . . . " Oppbevares pa et tort, kjslig sted. Rengjor for hand med en fuktig klut og la den torke ved romtemperatur. MA IKKE brukes for torking,
Rengjoringsinformasjon og produksjonsdato: Se vaskeetiketten med produktet. Nar hanskene kommer i kontakt med kjemikalier, f.eks. lasemidler, kan de miste sine beskyttende egenskaper.
Levetid: 5 ar catll

Ta vare pé originalemballasjen for transport.

Ovnsvotten/hansken er ikke beregnet for bruk pa vatt sted.

EU-typeunderspkelse utstedt av:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Teknisk kontrollorgan nr.: 0197

EU samsvarserklaring
Du kan f3 EU-samsvarserklaringen pa: www.hendi.com

Den oppfyller kravene i standardene og de tekniske forskriftene nedenfor
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

Ansvarsfraskrivelse
“HENDI" er ikke ansvarlig for skader som skyldes bruk avhanskene i strid med formalet eller i strid med instruksjonene ovenfor. Bruk
hanskene som beskrevet ovenfor.

Produsent:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
TIf: +31 317 681 040

E-post: info@hendi.eu

Kassering: | henhold til lokal lovgivning.

FORSIKTIG: IKKE FOR KONTAKT MED APEN FLAMME!

SLOVENSCINA

EN 407: 2020 Navodila za uporabnika za zasitne rokavice kategorije certifikata Il v skladu z Uredbo 0Z0 (EU) 2016/425
EN 407: 2020 Ravni zmogljivosti 1 2 3 4 X MreZice peice, bombaz - 2 kosa, 5t. 556603
Razpolozljiva velikost: 11 [pribl. 350 mm)
Zapekanje - po ¢asu plamena <155 <10s s3s s2s  nipreizkuieno Pravilno nosite rokavice za pecico. Pokrijte celotno notranje obmocie in ga povlecite éez zapestje. Mreza pecice nudi zascito za roke
Zapekanje obnasanje - Po Casu Zarenja Sahtevano 1205 5255 <5 velikosti 6-11
éi - 7 o 100 250 350 500 N . N "
X2XXXX \Iimc‘ ek Vzldrzev%lna temperatura °C 15 p p p Pred uporabo rokavic natanéno preberite ta navodila
Zapeteno vedenje ontaktna toplota - ¢as praga 215s 2155 2155 215s Pred vsako uporabo skrbno preglejte redetke pecice glede morebitnih poskodb. NE uporabljajte poskodovanega izdelka. Laboratorijski
Vadrievalna toplota Konflektivna toplota (indeks prenosa toplote) z4s 27s 2105 218s testi so namenjeni kot vodilo, vendar ne morejo simulirati dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu. Za zad¢ito pred stikom z vroco posodo
ivna toplota Sevalna toplota [prenos toplote t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s pri najvisji temperaturi do 250 °C za najve¢ 10 s priporo¢amo rokavice. Parametri mitov so ohranjeni samo glede na celoten izdelek, pri
Sevalna toplota Majhne kapljice stopljene kovine [# kapljic) 210 215 225 =235 Cemer so vse zacitne plasti neposkodovane. Mitt pecice &citi samo tiste dele telesa, ki pokrivajo.
Majhni po&lji stopljene kovine Vecje kolicine stoplienega jekla [masa) 309 60g 1209 200g OPOZORILO! Rokavic NE uporabljajte kot zascito pred stikom z vrocimi tekocinami. V neposredni blizini gibljivih delov stroja NE
Velike kvantitite stopljene kovine uporabljajte rokavic. . B . . .
Rokavice so odvisne od uporabe. Konca se, ko so na povrsini rokavic vidni znaki obrabe ali poskodb ali ko je katera koli plast rokavic
Raven delovanja redetke pecu:e velja samo za celotno redetko, vkljuéno z vsemi plastmi. Zlomijenaali beljena.
Ne uporabljajte reSetke pecice poleg premicnega stroja. Shranjevanie, vzdrievanje in éiscenje
Inf . dat dnie: Glejte nalepk delk Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu. Rocno ocistite z vlazno krpo in pustite, da se posusi pri sobni temperaturi. NE uporabljajte
nformacije o &is€enju in datum proizvodnje: Glejte nalepko za pranje z izdelkom. pred suéen]em Ko pridejo v stik s kemikalijami, npr. topili, lahko rokavice izqubijo svoje za&citne lastnosti.
Fivlien . catll
Zivijenjska doba: 5 let Pregled tipa EU, ki ga izda:
5 TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Shranite originalno embalaZo za prevoz. Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Nirnber, Germany
Mleta/rokavica pecice ni namenjena uporabi na mokrem mestu. St priglasenega organa: 0197
Izjava EU o skladnosti
Izjavo o skladnosti EU lahko dobite na: www.hendi.com
Izpolnjuje zahteve spodaj navedenih standardov in tehni¢nih predpisov
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Zavrnitev odgovornosti
“HENDI" ni odgovoren za &kodo, ki nastane zaradi uporabe rokavic, ki so v nasprotju z namenom uporabe ali so v nasprotju z zgoraj
navedenimi navodili. Rokavice uporabljaite le, kot je opisano zgoraj.
Proizvajalec:
HENDIB.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
el: +31317 681 040
E-po&tni naslov: infoghendi.eu
Odstranjevanje: Skladno z lokalno zakonodajo.
POZOR: NI ZA STIK Z ODPRTIM PLAMENOM!
EN 407: 2020 Anvandarinstruktioner for i certifieri i1l enligt PPE-férordningen (EU) 2016/425
EN 407: 2020 Prestandanivier 1 2 3 4 X Ugnsvantar, bomull - 2 st, HENDI nr. 556603
Tillgénglig storlek: 11 (ca 350 mm)
Brinnbeteende - efter [gan s15s s10s s3s s2s  ejtestad Anvind ugnsvantarna/ugnshandsken ordentligt. Den ska tacka hela inneromradet och dras dver handleden. Ugnsvanten skyddar
Brénnande beteende - efter glodtid I 51205 5255 s5s handerna i storlek 6-11
srme - o
X2XXXX ﬁ“”'atw?rme K‘.’"ﬁ‘.‘;'“pm“” ¢ 100 250 350 500 Léis dessa instruktioner noggrant innan du anvander handskar
Brannande beteende ontaktvarme - troskeltid 2155 2155 2155 2155 Inspektera ugnsvantarna noga fare varje anvéindning for att se om de &r skadade. Anvand INTE en skadad prcdukt Laboratorietesterna
Kontaktviirme. Konvektionsvarme (varmedverfdringsindex] z4s  27s 2105 218s &r avsedda som vagledning men kan inte simulera faktiska férhllanden pé ar /antar som
onsvi Stralningsvarme (virmedverfdring t24s) 27s  220s 250s 295s skydd mot kontakt med heta kokkarl vid maximal temperatur till 250 °C i max. 10's. Tandparametrar bevaras endast i lorhatlande till
tralningsvar Sm3 droppar smélt metall (antal droppar] 210 215 225 235 hela produkten, med alla skyddande lager oskadade. Ugnsvanten skyddar endast de delar av kroppen som tacker. i
Smé stiink av sméilt metall Stor méingd smalt metall [massal 309 60y 1200 2003 VARNING! Anvind INTE handskar som skydd mot kontakt med heta vétskor. Anvéind INTE handskar i omedelbar nirhet av rérliga
Stora méngder smilt metall maskindelar. ) . .
Handskarnas livslangd beror p4 anvandningen. Den slutar nir det finns synliga tecken p4 slitage eller skador p& handskarnas yta eller
Ugnsvantens prestandanivé giller endast for hela vanten inklusive alla lager. nar nagot lager av handskarna ar trasigt eller blekt.
Anvand inte ugnsvanten bredvid de rorliga maskinerna. Férvaring, underh3ll och rengéring
Rengéringsinf i hf6 . N s 4 produkt Férvara pé en torr och sval plats. Rengér for hand med en fuktig trasa och L&t torka i rumstemperatur. Anvéind INTE fére torkning. Vid
engoringsinformation och for e med produkten kontakt med kemikalier, t.ex. [sningsmedel, kan handskarna forlora sina skyddande egenskaper.
ivslangd: 5 & catll
Livstingd: 5 ar EU-typkontroll utfardad av:
PO . . TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Behall originalférpackningen for transport. Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
. . Loe . Anmalt 10197
Ugnsvanten/handsken ar inte avsedd att anvéndas i vita miljéer. nmatorgan nr: 019
EU-forsakran om gverensstammelse
Du kan 8 EU-férsikran om 8verensstimmelse pa: www.hendi.com
Den uppfyller kraven i nedanstaende standarder och tekniska foreskrifter
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.
Ansvarsfriskrivning
"HENDI" &r inte ansvarigt fér skador till féljd av anvandning av handskarna som strider mot syftet eller mot ovanstdende instruktioner.
Anvind endast handskarna enligt beskrivningen ovan.
Tillverkare:
HENDI B.V.
Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31317 681 040
E-post: info@hendi.eu
Kassering: Enligt lokal lagstiftning
FORSIKTIGHET: INTE FOR KONTAKT MED OPPEN LAGA!
EN 407: 2020 VHCTPYKIy 33 NoTpe6UTeNs 3a 3auiUTHY PbKaBULM OT KaTeropus 3a ceptuduumpare Il cornacko
EN407:2020 | b o edeKTUBHOCT 1 2 3 4 X PernamenT (EC) 2016/425 otHocHo JINC
PukaBuuv 3a pypHa, namyunm - 2 6p, HENDI No 556603
W3rapste - Cnep Bpeme 3a nnambk <155 <10s s3s s2s e Mpepnarak pasmep: 11 (npubnuauTento 350 Mm)
Mosepenve Ha napee - Cnie nogrpssaxe Wotosa S120s 255 s5s Hocete npasunno xne6osete Ha dypara/xabkata Ha dypHara. Ta Tpabea 4a nokpuBa usinata BbTpewHa o6nact u Aa Gbae M3gbpnana
X2 XX XX | KouraxrHo Harpasane - KonTakTa Temnepatypa °C 100 250 350 500 Hapy kuTkaTa. KaMuowsT Ha GypHara npeiara sawwa 3a puue ¢ pasmep 6-11
KowTakTHo Harpssate - nparogo peme 2155 2155 2155 215s
Popaio nosecke Ko Ha Tonauka (M npe TonnmMHa) 24s  27s 2105 218s Mpouerere e npenn A2 prrasiun
KoHTaKTHO HarpsiBare OHBEKTVEHA TOMMMHE IVIHAGKC 33 NPEHOC Ha TonMMHa Mpean Bcaka ynotpeba sHumaTenHo nposepsisaiiTe xeGosete Ha dypwara 3a nospeay. HE w3nonssaiite nospeden NPomyKT.
TonauHa TonnuHa (Mperoc Ha TonnuHa t24s) 27s 2205 250s 295s 33 PLKOBOACTBO, HO He MOTaT [ia CUMYNVMPaT PeanHuTe yCnoBya Ha paboTHoTo MACTO.
Manky kanky pastonen meran [# kanku) 210 215 225 235 MpenopbyBaT ce pbKaBULY 33 3aL4MTa CPeLLY KOHTAKT C FopeLiy Cb0Be MU MaKCUManHa TemnepaTypa Ao 250 °C 3a makcumym 10 cek.
Manku npucky pasTone MeTan TonAMo KonM4ecTBo pastoneH weTan (wacal 309 60g 120 200g NapameTpute Ha xneboseTe ce 3ana3sar camo Mo OTHOWIEHUE Ha UEAMS NPOAYKT, KATO BCHNKA 3ALUATHY CNI0EBE Ca HENOBpeeHM.
Tonemn pastoneH metan PeLueTkara Ha dypHaTa NpeAina3sa camo OHe3yt YacTH Ha TOTO, KOUTO MOKPUBAT.

HuBOTO Ha NPOM3BOAUTENHOCT Ha NPOMNYyCKa Ha GypHaTa e NPUNOKIUMO CaMO 3a LIENIUSI MUT, BKIIOYMTESTHO BCUYKY ClloeBe.

He n3non3saiite nponycka Ha dypHaTa 0 ABUKELLUTE CE MALLIUHM.

WHbopmauus 3a nouncTsake 1 Aata Ha NPOAYKUMS: BIKTe eTukeTa 3a U3MMBaHe ¢ NpoaykTa.
TPOABAXMTENHOCT Ha XUBOTa: 5 rOAMHM

CbxpaHsiBaiiTe OpUriHanHaTa 0nakoBKa 3a TPaHCMopTUpaHe.

PeMmbuuTe/xabkaTa Ha dypHaTa He ca npeAHa3HayeHu 3a ynotpea Ha MOKPO MACTO

NPEAYMPEXAEHVE! HE wanonssaiiTe pbkasuuy 3a saluTa cpelily KOHTakT ¢ ropeu Tedroctd. HE n3nonssaiite puasuum &
HenocpeacTBeHa BANIOCT [0 ABIXELUTE Ce YaCTU Ha MallMHaTa.

KUBOTST Ha pbKaBALMTE 3aBiCK OT ynoTpebaTa. TA 3aBLPLBA, KOTATO MMa BUZUMA MPUZHALW HA W3HOCBaHE WAM MOBPERA Ha
MOBBPXHOCTTA HA PbKABMLIATE MM KOTATO HSKAKbE CNOM OT PbKaBULMTE € CuyneH uam u3besneH.

CuXpaHerue, NOAAPLXKa U NOUHCTBaHE

CbxpaHsBaiiTe Ha cyxo, xnaaHo MAcTo. MouncTeTe Ha pbka C BNaxHa Kbpna W 0CTaseTe [ja U3CbXHe Ha CTaiiHa Temnepatypa. HE
3non3BaiiTe Npey Cywewe. Pyt BIU3aHE B KOHTAKT C XUMUKANW, HaNpHMeEp ) Morat fa sarybsT

M CBOWCTBA.

Mpernep tvn EC, u3paneH ot:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
Hotnuumpan No wa oprar: 0197

EC [leknapauus 3a cbotBeTcTBUE
MoxeTe pa nony4ute EC [leknapauusta 3a cbosercTaue Ha: www.hendi.com

0TroBaps Ha U3MCKBAHUATA HA NOCOYEHUTE NO-A0NY CTAHAAPTH U TEXHUYECKHU PerNaMeHTH
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

0TKa3 oT 0TrOBOPHOCT
"HENDI" He HOcK OTFOBOPHOCT 3a LETW, MPOM3TMYAWM OT WM3NON3BAHETO HA PbKABMUMTE, NPOTUBOPEHAlM HA LeATa Wan
MPOTHBOPEYaLLM Ha FOPHUTE MHCTPYKUMK. M3noN3BaiiTe pbkaBuUMTE CaMo KaKTO e onucaHo no-rope.

Npoussoputen:

HENDI B.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Ten: +31 317 681 040

Wwmeiin: info@hendi.eu

VsxewpasHe: Chrmacko MecTHOTo 3aKOHOAGTENCTEO.

BHUMAHME: HE E 3A KOHTAKT C OTKPUT MIAMbK!

*®



PYCCKUI

EN407:2020 EN 407: 2020
. MapameTpbl 1 2 3
TopioyecTs - BpeMA ropeHus Nocne yaaneHus UCTouHmka 5155 s10s s3s
BOCNAIaMeHeHMs
X2 XXX X Topioyects - BpeMs Hakana Inceyercs $1205 255
KoHTakTHas Tennota - Temnepatypa °C 100 250 350
Toployects J— KowTaKTHasi TennioTa - MakcuMabHoe BpeMs KoHTaKTa 2155 2155 215s
KoHTakTHas Tenniora KowgekmuHast Tennota (koaghuuenT Tennootaasn) 24s  27s  210s
Tennota Tennosoe u3nyyeue (Bpems nepeaum tenna: 24 c) 27s 2205 250s
;"b‘l‘:r?i:;x::’;ﬁ“"a Bpbi3ri XugKoro MeTanna (Konuuectso Bpsisr) 210 215 225
Xuakwit veranna 8 macce Xuakuit vetanna 8 macce (Macca) 309 60g 1209
TONbKO No Ko BCeil pykaBuLe, MMeloLeli Bce NpeyCMOTPeHHbIe 3aLUTHbIE CNOoU.

He

pykasuy
bCst BEHHO/ 6AM30CTY OT ABUKYLLMMCS 3NEMEHTOB MALLIMH.

Wndopmauusa 06 oumncTke v aaTa NpoayKuUMU: CM. 3TKETKY Ha CTUPKE C NPOAYKTOM.

MpoAoNKNTENBHOCTD XKMU3HM: 5 NeT

CoxpaHHTe opHruHaNbHYlo yaKoBKy A5 TPaHCNOPTUPOBKIA.

MepyaTkn/nepuaTkin AyxoBoro wkada He NpeAHa3HAYEHbI ANA MCMONb30BAHMA BO BNGXHOM MeCTe.
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NOTE: This manual is translated from original English manual using Al and machine translations.
HINWEIS: Dieses Handbuch wurde aus dem englischen Originalhandbuch mit KI und maschinellen Ubersetzungen tibersetzt.

: OPMERKING: Deze handleiding is vertaald vanuit de originele Engelse handleiding met behulp van Al en machinevertalingen.

UWAGA: Niniejszy podrecznik zostat przettumaczony z oryginalnego podrecznika w jezyku angielskim przy uzyciu Al i ttumaczen
maszynowych.

REMARQUE : Ce manuel est traduit a partir du manuel original en anglais & Uaide de UlA et de traductions automatiques.

NOTE: Questo manuale & tradotto dal manuale originale in inglese utilizzando Uintelligenza artificiale e le traduzioni automatiche.
NOTA: Acest manual este tradus din manualul original in limba englez3 folosind Al si traduceri automate.

: ZHMEIQZH: Auto To eyxelpidio peTapazeTal and To npwroTuno ayyAiko eyxelpidlo xpnatponolavrag Al kal GUTOPATEG HETAQPATELG.

HR:

NAPOMENA: Ovaj prirucnik je preveden iz izvornog engleskog prirucnika s Al i strojnim prijevodima.

: POZNAMKA: Tato pfirucka je prelozena z pivodni anglické pFiruky pomoci umélé inteligence a strojovych prekladd.
HU:
UA:

MEGJEGYZES: Ez a kézikonyv az eredeti angol kézikonyvbél szarmazik, mesterséges intelligencia és gépi forditasok segitségével.
MPUMITKA: Lieit nocibH1k nepeknapaeTbes 3 0pUriHanbHOro aHriRCbKOro NocibHMKa 3 BUKOPUCTAHHAM LUTYYHOO iHTENeKTY Ta
MaLNHHOrO nepeknaay.

MARKUS: Kéesolev kasutusjuhend on tolgitud originaal inglise keeles, kasutades Al ja masinate tolkeid.

Changes, printing and typesetting errors reserved.
Anderungen und Druckfehler vorbehalten.
Wijzigingen en drukfouten voorbehouden.

: Producent zastrzega sobie prawo do zmian oraz btedéw drukarskich w instrukcji.
FR:

Variations et fautes d'impression réservés.
Errori di cambiamenti, di stampa e di impaginazione riservati.
Drepturi rezervate cu privire la modificari si greseli de imprimare.

: Me enpuAa€n alayav, AaBmv ekTinwong kat oTotxeloBeaiag.
HR:

Pridrzane promjene, ispis i pogreske u pisanju.
Zmeény, chyby tisku a sazby vyhrazeny.

Valtozasok, nyomtatasi és beallitasi hibak fenntartva.
Momunkw B apyky Ta Apyky 36epexeHo.

Muudatused, printimine ja kirjavead reserveeritud.

2023 HENDI B.V. De Klomp - The Netherlands

5s
500
2155
2185
2955
235
200g

Instruction a Uutilisateur pour les gants de protection de certification catégorie Il selon la Législation PPE
(EU) 2016/425

x PykaBuupl nekapckue - 2 wryku, N HENDI 556603
e nposepeno Locrynheiit pasmep: 11 (Mpu6n. 350 my)
HagesaiiTe pykasulys! AyX080r0 Wkada / MepyaTkyt AyXOBOT0 WKaGa Kajyexauyi 06pa3om. OHM OMXHbI MOKPLIBATS BCIO BHYTPEHHIOKD
061acTb 1 HafeBaTbCs Ha 3anscTbe. lepyaTka Ans AyxoBoro wkaa obecneynBaet 3aluTy pyk pasmepom 6-11.
Mpexae YeM uc nepyarku, e WiTe 3T
Mepen kaxasim Hci TuaTensHo seapa ayxoBoro Wkada Ha npegmer nospexaennii. HE ucnonsayiire
i npopyKT. CnbITaHuA Npep: B KavecTee , HO He MoryT dakTnueckve

yenoswsi Ha paBouem Mecte. MepuaTk/MepyaTk PeKOMeHAYIOTCS ANS 3LLMTsI OT KOHTAKTa C ropsiuei NoCyAoit NpU MaKCHMaTbHOi
Temnepatype ao 250 °C 8 Teyenue He Gonee 10 c. MapaMeTpbl 3a1MBKI COXPAHAIOTCA TONKO MO OTHOLIEHMIO KO BCEMY NPOAYKTY, NpU
3TOM BCe 3aLYUTHbIE CNIOU He NOBPeXAeHsI. Meub 3aLyMLIaeT TONbKO Te YacT Tena, KOTOPbIe 3aKPHIBAIOTCA.
BHWUMAHWE! HE ncnonb3yiiTe pykaBiuLibl B KayecTBe 3alliuTbl OT FOPAYUX XMAKOCTeil. He ucnonb3yiite pykasuiel B6AN3M ABMXYyLMXCs
yacTeil MalwmH.
KusHeHHbIl LUMKN PyKaBMLL 33BUCUT OT UX 1C On 5 npu BUIMMbIX CIE08 M3HOCA, N0BPEXEHHIE
1I0BEPXHOCTU 1M B CAyUae NOBPEXAEHUA NO6OrO M3 CNOEB PyKaBML,
XpaHeHue, YnCTKa U yXOR

catll XpaHuTb B CyXoM W NPOXNaAHOM MecTe. YUCTUTL BPYYHYIO BNaXHOI TPANKOA M AaTb BLICOXHYTb NMPU KOMHaTHoIA Temnepatype. HE
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MCnonb3yiiTe pykaBuLibl, MOKa OHM He BLICOXHYT. B pesynbTaTe KOHTaKTa C XMMUYECKMMM BeL|ECTBaMM, TakiMy Kak pacTBOpUTeNb,
DYKaBULLS! MOTYT NOTEPATS CBOY 3aLIMTHSIE CBOCTBA.

Tun nccneposanus EC:

TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystrasse 2, 90431 Niirnberg, Germany
N2 ysegomnsieMoro oprana 0197

[Meknapauus cootetctaus EC
Bbi MoxeTe nontyunTs Aeknapauuio cooteetcaus EC Ha caiite: www.hendi.com

CootBeTcTByeT Tpe60BaHNAM NepeyMCIeHHbIX HUKE CTaHAAPTOB U TeXHUYECKUX HOPM
EN IS0 21420:2020, EN 407:2020.

0TKa3 0T 0TBETCTBEHHOCTH
HENDI He HeceT 0TBeTCTBEHHOCTM 33 yulepb, CBSi3aHHbIA C MCMIONL30BAHWEM MEpYaTOK He MO Ha3HAYeHWio WAW B HapyleHue
BbILUeYKA3aHHBIX MHCTPYKUMI. MepuyaTky CAeayeT 1CMoNb30BaTh TONLKO 0NMCaHHBIM Bbile 06pasoM

MpoussoanTens:

HENDIB.V.

Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 317 681 040

Email: info@hendi.eu

YrWnU3aUMA: B COOTBETCTBMM C MECTHbIM 3aKOHORATEBCTEOM.

BHUMAHME: HE 1151 KOHTAKTA C OTKPbITbIM OTHEM!

- PIEZIME: § rokasgramata tiek tulkota no originalas anglu valodas rokasgramatas, izmantojot maksliga intelekta un velas

masinas tulkojumus.

: PASTABA: Sis vadovas iéverstas i originalaus angly kalbos vadovo naudojant dirbtinj intelekta ir magininj vertima.
: NOTA: Este manual é traduzido do manual original em inglés utilizando IA e traducdes de maquinas.

: NOTA: Este manual esta traducido del manual original en inglés
: POZNAMKA: Tato priruéka je prelozena z pavodnej anglickej prirucky pomocou umelej inteligencie a strojového prekladu.
: BEMARK: Denne vejledning er oversat fra den originale engelske vejledning ved hjeelp af Al og maskinoverseettelser.

: HUOMAUTUS: Tama opas on kaannetty alkuperdisesta englanninkielisesta oppaasta kayttaen tekoalya ja konekdanndksia.

1Ay traducciones autométicas.

: MERK: Denne héndboken oversettes fra den originale engelske hdndboken ved hjelp av Al og maskinoversettelser.

: OPOMBA: Ta prirocnik je preveden iz izvirnega angleskega prirocnika z uporabo umetne inteligence in strojnih prevodov.

: NOTERA: Denna handbok &r 6versatt fran den engelska originalmanualen med Al och maskindversattningar.

: BABEJIEXKKA: ToBa pbKoBO/ACTBO € NpeBe/eHo 0T OPUTMHANHOTO aHMIMIACKO PLKOBOACTBO C MOMoLLTa Ha Al U MaLVHHYM NpeBoAN.
RU:

MPUMEYAHME: 370 pyKoBoACTBO NepeBe/eH0 3 OPUTMHASBLHOTO PYKOBOACTBA Ha aHIMMIACKOM A3bike C MCnonb3oBaHueM UV
MaLUNHHbIX NepeBoAoB.

Izmainas, drukasana un tipu iestatisanas klidas rezervétas.
Pakeitimai, spausdinimo ir spausdinimo klaidos yra rezervuotos.
Alteracdes, impressao e erros de digitacao reservados.
Cambios, errores de impresion y de tipo reservados.

Zmeny, tla¢ a chyby prepridenia sd vyhradené.

: /Endringer, udskrivning og typeindstillingsfejl reserveret.

Muutokset, tulostus- ja kirjoitusvirheet pidatetaan.

: Feil ved endringer, utskrift og typeinnstiling reservert.

Spremembe, tiskanje in napake pri nastavljanju vtipkanja so rezervirane.

: Andringar, utskrift och instéllningsfel reserverade.
: 3anaseHu ca NPOMEHU, NevaT U TUNOBU rPeLLKu.
RU:

W3meHeHus, neyaTin 1 BepCTKM OWNGKM 3aLLMLLEHbI.

Ver: 12-09-2023



